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CONDITIONS OF SALE
1. The highest bidder shall be the Buyer. If any dispute arises, the
Auctioneers shall have absolute discretion to settle it and put up any
disputed Lot again. The Auctioneers reserve the right to refuse any
bidding.
2. All lots are put up for sale subject to any agreed reserve price imposed
by the seller. The Auctioneers and Vendors reserve the right to bid for
each Lot and to alter the Lotting as may be considered necessary, and to
withdraw any Lot or Lots from the Sale.
3. The full purchase money for each Lot is to be paid at the fall of the
hammer. The declaration of the name of the buyer shall be deemed
a full and sufficient acceptance of the Lot, which shall then be and
remain in every respect at the absolute risk of the respective buyer
or buyers thereof, and shall be removed from the place of sale at the
buyer’s expense, and taken with all faults and errors of description, the
Auctioneers not holding themselves responsible for the correctness of
the description, the genuineness or authenticity of, or any fault or defect
in any Lot. The Contract of Sale is to be deemed in all cases as made
exclusively with the Auctioneers, and the payment is to be made to them
alone.
4. No lot or lots shall be removed from the premises on which the sale
is held until paid for, nor shall any person be allowed to retract his or her
bidding, but must give his or her name and residence on demand. No
lot under any circumstances to be removed during the hours of the sale
but all Lots must be removed within five working days of the sale. No
relaxation whatever can be made to this condition. Should any damage
be occasioned by any buyer to any property of any Vendor which is
either reserved or unsold, the buyer shall make good the same or pay
a sum in damages which may be agreed between the Auctioneers, as
representing the vendor, and such buyer, or failing agreement as to said
damages, the amount shall be settled by the Auctioneers whose decision
shall be final.
5. Methods of Payment
Cheques - All cheques must be made payable to Lindsay Burns
and Company. It is necessary to allow at least five working days for
the cheque to clear before collecting the lots (unless agreed with the
auctioneers prior to sale).
Cash - Lindsay Burns & Company accepts cash payments up to
£5,000.00
Bank transfer - All bank transfers must state the relevant paddle
number (found on the top right of your invoice, if you are unsure of this
number please contact the office) If transferring from a foreign currency,
the total Lindsay Burns & Company receive must be the amount due in
pounds sterling after a currency conversion. All transfers must include
anticipated bank charges. Our bank details are available on request.
Credit card and debit card payments -There are no charges for using
debit or credit cards. Lindsay Burns & Company does not accept card
payments over the telephone or internet, only in person on the premises
(unless agreed with the auctioneers prior to sale).
6. It is hereby expressly stipulated that all sales be cash transactions at
the fall of the hammer. Notwithstanding this a bill statement may be
delivered to the buyer at the end of the sale, for the convenience of such
buyer, no stamped receipt shall be required by such a buyer. Except at his
or her own expense.
7. If any buyer shall fail to comply with the above conditions or any of
them, the Auctioneers shall be at liberty to recover in full the amount
outstanding for the Lot or Lots bought by such buyer, together with a 5%
administrative charge, and all costs, charges and expenses incurred; or to
re-sell any Lot or Lots bought by such buyer, either by public or private
sale, and the full amount of the purchase money at the present sale, or the
deficiency (if any) arising from the second sale together with all interest,
cost, charges and expenses, shall be made good by the defaulter.
8. Neither the Vendor nor the Auctioneers shall be responsible for any
loss, damages or injury occasioned to or sustained by any person on the
premises, before, during or after the sale howsoever the same may arise.
9. All Lots marked with the prefix * indicates VAT is payable in addition
to the Selling Price.

10. All Lots prefixed with @ indicates that VAT is included in the Selling
Price.
11. All lots prefixed with AR indicate that they are subject to Artists
Resale Right. This will only apply to items selling for a hammer price
of €1000 or greater, converted into the currency of the sale using the
European Central Bank reference rate prevailing on the date of sale.
The additional premium will be payable to Lindsay Burns & Company
by the buyer to cover our expenses relating to the payment of royalties
under the Artists Resale Right Regulations 2006 and The Artists Resale
Right (Amendment) Regulations 2011. The Royalty is calculated as a
percentage of the Hammer Price and is set out on a sliding scale from
4% to 0.25%, see table below. The maximum Royalty is capped at
€12,500 which applies to works sold for €2 million or more.
Hammer price			Percentage
From €0-€50,000			4%
From €50,000.01 to €200,000		
3%
From €200,000.01 to €350,000		
1%
From €350,000.01 to 500,000		
0.5%
Exceeding €500,000			0.25%
12. Buyer’s premium is charged at 20% plus VAT at the prevailing rate
on the hammer price of all lots sold.
13. Lindsay Burns & Company offers an online bidding service via
the-saleroom.com. This service is provided for bidders who cannot
attend the sale. Online auctions allow you to listen, bid and watch the
sale in real time. To view the catalogue and register for the sale please
go to www.the-saleroom.com/lindsayburns . Please note that successful
bids made via the-saleroom.com live auction service will be subject to an
additional 4.95% charge plus VAT at the prevailing rate over and above
Lindsay Burns & Company’s buyer’s premium.
14. Lindsay Burns & Company prepare Condition Reports and state
the physical condition of the lots offered for sale. Lindsay Burns &
Company do this free of charge and on behalf of our vendors. Should
any potential buyer request a Condition report then Lindsay Burns &
Company will provide this. Lindsay Burns & Company are not entering
into a contract with the potential buyer. Whilst every effort is taken to
ensure the accuracy of the Sale Catalogue and such Condition Reports,
they and all descriptions given are prepared by us to the best of our
knowledge and any dates and descriptions relating to lots are the Opinion
of Lindsay Burns and Company. They do not assume responsibility for
them in any way. All lots are available for inspection to potential buyers
during the viewing period prior to the Auction.
15. Definitions
Auctioneer the representative of Lindsay Burns & Company conducting
the sale.
Buyer the person to whom a lot is knocked down to by the Auctioneer
and will include any bidder or potential buyer.
Buyer’s Premium is the sum calculated on the Hammer Price currently
20% +VAT.
Condition Report is a report on the physical condition of a lot prepared
by Lindsay Burns & Company for potential buyers, (see 15).
Hammer Price is the price for which the lot is knocked down by the
Auctioneer on the day of sale, (not subject to Buyers Premium or VAT).
Lindsay Burns & Company The Auctioneers as referred to as Lindsay
Burns & Company.
Lot any item consigned to Lindsay Burns & Company with a view to
being sold at auction.
Sale the auction sale at for which a lot is to be offered for sale by Lindsay
Burns & Company.
VAT Value Added Tax at the prevailing rate at the day of sale.
Vendor the seller of lots consigned to Lindsay Burns & Company.
Published by Lindsay Burns & Company 11th October 2018
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TUESDAY 3RD SEPTEMBER
LONGCASE CLOCKS

Lot 1

Lot 2

Lot 3

Lot 4

1. A George II mahogany longcase clock, William Whitebread, London, the brass dial and brass chapter
ring with Arabic and Roman numerals, with subsidiary seconds dial and date aperture, the arch with Strike/Silent
dial, the twin train five pillar movement striking on a later coiled gong, within a dome top hood supported by
fluted cylindrical columns, the trunk with arched top door, on a rectangular and plinth base, pendulum, weights
and keys present, overall 259cm high. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
2. A George III mahogany and boxwood lined automata longcase clock, indistinctly signed by a Perth
maker, the enamelled dial with Arabic and Roman numerals, subsidiary seconds dial and date dial, the arch with
three masted ship automata, the spandrels painted with flowers and foliage, the twin train four pillar movement
striking on a bell within broken scroll pediment hood supported by fluted cylindrical columns, the shaped trunk
door flanked by fluted quarter columns with brass collars, on a rectangular base with bracket feet, winding key
and weights present, overall 216cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
3. A 19th century mahogany longcase clock, David Cook, Lochgelly, the enamelled dial with Roman
numerals, subsidiary seconds and date dials, the arch decorated with ‘The Union’, the spandrels decorated with
‘Childhood’, ‘Youth’, ‘Manhood’ and ‘Old Age’, the twin train four pillar movement striking on a bell, within
broken scroll pediment hood supported by tapered cylindrical columns, the trunk with Gothic arched door flanked
by quarter columns, on a rectangular panel base with four turned feet, pendulum, weights and winding key
present, 215.5cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
4. A 19th century mahogany longcase clock, indistinctly signed by a Portsea maker, the enamelled
dial with Roman numerals, flower decorated arch and shell decorated spandrels, with subsidiary seconds and
date dials, the twin train movement striking on a bell, within a broken swan neck hood supported by tapered
cylindrical columns, the rectangular trunk door flanked by quarter columns, on a rectangular base with shaped
bracket feet, key, pendulum and weights present, overall 221cm high. £150-250 (+24%BP*)
4A. A 19th century mahogany longcase clock, Thos. Steel, Kirkintilloch, the enamelled dial with Roman
numerals and two subsidiary dials, the twin train four pillar movement striking on a bell, the arch decorated with
the ‘Fair Maid of Perth’, the spandrels depicting ‘Burns, Fergusson, Ramsay and Scott’, within a broken swan
neck hood, the rectangular trunk door flanked by quarter columns, on a rectangular base with four bun feet,
pendulum, weights and keys present, overall 230cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
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FURNITURE, MIRRORS & RUGS

5. A Victorian walnut, marquetry and gilt
metal mounted pier cabinet, the rectangular top
above a floral inlaid frieze and panelled cupboard
door inlaid with twin handled urn issuing flowers
and foliage, opening to a velvet lined interior of two
shelves, flanked by monopodia cast mounts, on a
plinth base with shaped apron, 79cm wide x 110.5cm
high x 34cm deep. £300-500 (+24%BP*)
6. A late Victorian mahogany, rosewood and
marquetry gilt metal mounted writing table,
the shaped rectangular top centred with a circular
marquetry panel of flowers and foliage, with applied
foliate cast edging above a shaped frieze drawer backed
by a false drawer, on tapered cabriole supports with
scrolling and foliate cast gilt metal mounts, 62cm
wide x 72.5cm high x 45cm deep. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
7. A vintage wire graduated plant stand,
with seven stepped square shaped plinths, 122cm
high x 145cm wide. £100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 5

8. A late 19th century kingwood, marquetry
and ormolu mounted serpentine vitrine, the
mottled red, white and grey marble top above a
glazed cupboard door, opening to a satin lined
interior with three glass shelves, raised on tapered
cabriole supports with scroll, pierced and foliate cast
mounts, 76cm wide x 161.5cm high x 39.5cm deep.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)
9. A Chinese dark wood low table, late Qing
Dynasty, the rectangular panelled top above a scroll
carved frieze centred with shou characters, raised on
square section supports with inverted scroll carved
detail, 91.5cm long x 41cm high x 45.5cm deep.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)
10. A Chinese dark wood and burr wood table,
late 19th/early 20th century, the rectangular triple
panelled top with burr wood inserts above a pierced
interwoven frieze, the scroll ends carved with ruyi
detail, raised on four rectangular supports united by
stretchers, 117cm wide x 82cm high x 40cm deep.
£1000-1500 (+24%BP*)
11. A Chinese dark wood jardiniere stand, Qing
Dynasty, the shaped circular top with a mottled red
and white marble insert within a flower and scroll
carved border, above a pierced frieze carved with
fruit and flowers, raised on four foliate and scroll
carved supports united by a circular under tier
centred with pierced dragon carved roundel, 55.5cm
diameter x 80cm high. £800-1200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 8
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12. A Chinese dark wood table, Qing Dynasty,
the rectangular panelled top above a plain frieze
with pierced and scroll carved detail, raised
on square section supports with inverted scroll
carved feet, 93cm wide x 86cm high x 47cm deep.
£1000-1500 (+24%BP*)
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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13. A Chinese dark wood
serpentine console table, late
19th/early 20th century, the
shaped top above a deeply
carved relief frieze decorated
with birds, fish and scrolls,
raised on four elephant mask
and trunk shaped supports with
scroll carved detail, united by
cross stretchers centred with a
mythical beast carving, 109cm
wide x 75.5cm high x 65cm
deep. £2000-3000 (+24%BP*)

Lot 13

Lot 14
14. A late 19th century French kingwood,
marquetry and gilt metal mounted serpentine
commode in the Louis XV style, the mottled red
and white marble top with a moulded edge above
a single frieze drawer and bombe cupboard door,
opening to a fitted interior with single shelf, raised
on splayed supports with scroll and foliate cast
mounts, 81.5cm wide x 101.5cm high x 39cm deep.
£800-1200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 15
15. A polished steel stick stand, the scroll handle
raised on a hexagonal column supporting two stick
stands, the base with two detachable drip pans, 71cm
high x 58cm wide. £500-700 (+24%BP*)
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16. A late 19th century French Louis XV style
mahogany and gilt metal mounted occasional table,
the oval marble top with pierced three quarter gallery,
above a single frieze drawer, raised on rectangular
and tapered cabriole supports with fluted detail and
foliate cast mounts trailing to paw cast sabots, united
by an oval shaped under tier, 52.5cm wide x 78cm
high x 37.5cm deep. £500-700 (+24%BP*)
17. A late 19th century Black Forest smokers
stand, the pierced quatrefoil shaped top with circular
recessed brass dish, two lidded compartments
with carved bear finials centred by another bear,
supported on a tree trunk carved column with carved
bear detail, the head hinged opening to a small
recessed compartment, raised on three branch shaped
supports, 47cm wide x 72cm high x 36cm deep.
£1000-1500 (+24%BP*)
17A. An early 20th century Carlton House desk,
Gardiner & Son, Glasgow, the upright back fitted
with three small drawers, pigeon holes and concave
cupboard doors, fronted by two small drawers, with
leather writing surface above three frieze drawers,
raised on four tapered square supports with brass cups
and castors, bearing ivorine label to central frieze
drawer, 122cm wide x 101.5cm high x 62cm deep.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)
17B. A George III mahogany snap top bird cage
supper table, the hinged circular top with scalloped
edge on bird cage support, raised on tapered fluted
column with three downswept supports with
claw and ball feet, 94cm diameter x 71cm high.
£250-400 (+24%BP*)
17C. An Edwardian oak square revolving
bookcase of large size, 62.5cm square x 121cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
18. A quartetto of four George III style
satinwood and ebony lined occasional tables,
the rectangular tops raised on four ring turned
supports, raised on trestle ends united by concave
stretchers, 49.5cm wide x 69cm high x 34.5cm deep.
£800-1200 (+24%BP*)
19. A Chinese dark wood desk, the rectangular
panelled top above two shallow central frieze
drawers flanked by two deeper drawers, raised on
four square section supports united by lattice work
stretchers, 121cm wide x 82.5cm high x 66cm deep.
£700-900 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 20
20. A Chinese dark wood and mother of pearl
inlaid barrel shaped stool, Qing Dynasty, the
circular top with a mottled red and white marble insert
within a border of mother of pearl inlaid flowers
and foliage, raised on five vertical supports united
by cross stretchers, raised on five bracket feet, 35cm
diameter x 50cm high. £800-1200 (+24%BP*)
21. A quartetto of Chinese dark wood occasional
tables, late Qing Dynasty, the rectangular panelled
tops above fruit and foliate carved friezes, raised
on cylindrical supports united by stretchers, the
largest 55cm wide x 72.5cm high x 40cm deep.
£600-800 (+24%BP*)
22. A matched pair of Chinese dark wood barrel
shaped stools, early 20th century, the circular
panelled tops within simulated studded borders, raised
on five pierced convex supports united by circular
studded stretcher, raised on five bracket feet, 30cm
diameter x 45cm high. £500-700 (+24%BP*)
23. A late 19th/early 20th century French
Louis XV style gilt metal mounted occasional table,
the oval top with quarter cut veneers, above a blind
frieze drawer, raised on four tapered cabriole supports
with rams mask and foliate cast mounts trailing to
hoof shaped sabots, 73cm wide x 75.5cm high x 52cm
deep. £1200-1800 (+24%BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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Lot 24

Lot 25

24. A 19th century oak extending
dining table enclosing five additional
leaves and fourteen beech wood
dining chairs, the rounded rectangular
top with moulded edge, raised on five
tapered cylindrical supports with brass
cups and castors, 424cm long fully
extended x 142cm wide x 71.5cm high,
together with a set of fourteen beech wood
dining chairs, with scroll, foliate and
fruiting vine carved detail, the upholstered
seats raised on tapered cylindrical supports
with fluted detail. £500-1000 (+24%BP*)
25. A Victorian oak sideboard, the
upright back with carved panel centred
with oval shaped medallion flanked by
long tailed birds, the moulded rectangular
top above two frieze drawers and two
foliate and scroll carved panel doors
below, raised on bracket feet, 197.5cm
wide x 181cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
26. A 19th century Gothic revival oak
and white metal mounted sideboard,
the upright panelled back with arched
canopy and open shelf with pierced
gallery flanked by trefoil columns, on a
rectangular base fitted with three frieze
drawers over a central panelled cupboard
door with Gothic carved detail, flanked
by smaller panelled cupboard doors with
linen fold detail, raised on architectural
form legs united by a planked under tier,
149cm wide x 237cm high x 59.5cm deep.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 26
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29. A George III mahogany fold over card table
with concertina action, the shaped rectangular
top opening to a baize lined interior with four
circular corner sections and four oval dished
sections, raised on four cabriole supports with pad
feet, 91.5cm wide x 72.5cm high x 45cm deep.
£800-1200 (+24%BP*)
30. A late 19th century French mahogany,
boxwood lined and gilt metal mounted writing
table, the rectangular top with gilt tooled leather
skiver above a long frieze drawer with applied
foliate scroll mounts, raised on four tapered
cylindrical supports with fluted detail and gilt metal
ball feet, 91cm wide x 75.5cm high x 54cm deep.
£1500-2000 (+24%BP*)
Lot 27
27. A 19th century dark wood and brass bound
chest on associated stand, the hinged rectangular
cover centred with an octagonal brass plate with
traces of white painted details, opening to a plain
interior, the side with drop handles, on associated
base with short cabriole supports and pad feet, overall
101cm wide x 72.5cm high x 51cm deep, the brass
bound chest 92cm wide x 47cm high x 51cm deep.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)

31. A 19th century Regency style rosewood
and brass inlaid library table, the rectangular
top with brass line and anthemion inlaid border,
above a single frieze drawer and single false drawer
on each side, raised on trestle supports resting
on carved gilt wood paw feet, united by a turned
stretcher, 114.5cm wide x 73cm high x 70cm deep.
£3000-5000 (+24%BP*)
32. A 19th century mahogany and gilt metal
mounted Empire style pedestal desk, the rectangular
top with gilt tooled leather skiver above three frieze
drawers, raised on three drawer pedestals backed by a
rectangular panel centred by laurel wreath and eagle
mount, 150cm wide x 79cm high x 79.5cm deep.
£700-900 (+24%BP*)

28. A 19th century
mahogany console table,
the mottled black, white
and grey marble top above
a concave frieze, raised on
scroll and foliate carved
supports terminating in paw
feet, resting on a rectangular
plinth base, stamped marks
‘Jacob’, 122cm wide x 92cm
high x 46.5cm deep.
£2000-3000 (+24%BP*)

Lot 28
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Lot 31
33. A Chinese dark wood jardiniere stand,
Qing Dynasty, the circular top with a mottled red
and white marble insert within a foliate and scroll
carved border, raised on four flower and foliate carved
supports with scroll feet, united by a circular stretcher
centred with a pierced and carved dragon roundel,
56cm diameter x 81cm high. £800-1200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 34
37. A Chinese dark wood jardiniere stand,
the panelled circular top above a frieze carved and
pierced with flowers and scrolls, raised on four mask
and foliate carved supports terminating in claw
and ball feet, united by concave stretchers, 39cm
diameter x 71.5cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)

34. A Chinese dark wood occasional table,
Qing Dynasty, the shaped circular top with a
mottled red and white marble insert, above a pierced
frieze carved with foliage and scrolls, raised on a
dragon, bamboo and scroll carved column with three
downswept supports terminating in claw and ball feet,
55cm diameter x 79.5cm high. £1000-1500 (+24%BP*)
35. A Chinese dark wood jardiniere stand,
Qing Dynasty, the circular top with mottled red and
white marble insert, above a pierced and foliate carved
frieze, raised on four cabriole supports united by an
X-shaped stretcher, 28cm diameter x 73.5cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
36. A Chinese dark wood display cabinet,
Qing Dynasty, set with six asymmetric shelves,
a single cupboard door and small drawer, the back
pierced and carved with bamboo, flowers and
foliage, profusely carved all over with flowers
and scrolling foliage, raised on four claw and ball
feet, 82cm wide x 163cm high x 35.5cm deep.
£1000-1500 (+24%BP*)

Lot 38
38. A near pair of Victorian oak side tables,
both with scroll carved three quarter galleries, one
with a later marble top, the other with the original
oak top, both with two frieze drawers, raised on
four spiral carved supports united by an x-shaped
stretcher, on four bun feet with recessed brass castors,
marble top table 138cm wide x 98cm high x 66.5cm
deep, original oak top table 135cm wide x 99cm
high x 65.5cm deep. £300-500 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 41
41. A 19th century mahogany extending dining table, the
rectangular top with rounded ends enclosing two additional
leaves, raised on four tapered cylindrical supports with fluted
details, brass cups and brown ceramic castors, 257.5cm wide
including the two additional leaves x 76cm high x 127cm
wide. £150-300 (+24%BP*)
Lot 39
39. A late 19th/early 20th century oak
armchair/ bible armchair, the rectangular
back with a central rectangular splat flanked
by a spiral carved splat on each side, the
solid seat enclosing a single drawer below,
flanked by open arms, raised on square section
supports united by stretchers, 105.5cm high.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 42

Lot 40
40. A late 19th century walnut, marquetry
and gilt metal mounted work table,
the hinged rectangular top opening to a
mirrored underside and fitted interior with
single lift out tray, raised on four cabriole
supports with scroll and foliate cast sabots,
55.5cm wide x 74.5cm high x 39cm deep.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 43
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42. A set of six early 20th century
mahogany Hepplewhite style dining
chairs, the shaped top rails enclosing
pierced vertical splats above drop in
upholstered seats, raised on tapered
square supports united by H-shaped
stretchers. £150-250 (+24%BP*)
43. A 19th century ebonised
horseshoe back tub chair, the
upholstered top rail raised on
seven bobbin turned supports, the
upholstered seat raised on tapered
bobbin turned front supports with
brass cups and white ceramic castors,
69cm high. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
44. A Chinese black wood chair,
late 19th/early 20th century, the
scroll carved back centred with a
circular green stone insert above a
panelled seat, raised on square section
supports with scroll carved detail,
99cm high. £600-800 (+24%BP*)
45. A Chinese dark wood writing
table, 20th century, the panelled
rectangular top above a pierced and
scroll carved frieze centred with
carved mythical beast detail, raised
on four rectangular section supports
with inverted scroll carved detail,
116cm wide x 76cm high x 49cm
deep. £100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 46

46. A Chinese dark wood
round back chair, Qing Dynasty,
the shaped rectangular splat
with relief scroll carved detail,
above a rectangular panelled seat,
raised on four shaped supports
united by stretchers, 99cm high.
£4000-6000 (+24%BP*)
47. A Chinese dark wood
side table, 20th century, the
rectangular panelled top above
three frieze drawers with brass
drop handles, raised on four
square section supports, 124cm
wide x 82cm high x 54cm deep.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
48. A pair of Chinese dark
wood side chairs, Qing Dynasty,
the rectangular backs with shaped
top rails enclosing shaped vertical
rectangular splat above a rectangular
panelled seat, raised on four square
section supports united by stretchers,
106cm high. £400-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 49
49. A Chinese dark wood writing table, Qing Dynasty, the
rectangular top above a pierced and scroll carved frieze centred
with circular motifs on each side, raised on four rectangular section
supports with inverted scroll carved detail, 135.5cm wide x 75cm
high x 100cm deep. £2000-3000 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 53
50. A Chinese dark wood side chair, late 19th/
early 20th century, the scroll carved back enclosing
a panelled rectangular splat carved in relief with
bamboo and rectangular detail, above a rectangular
panelled seat, raised on four square section supports
united by stretchers, 92cm high. £300-500 (+24%BP*)
51. A Chinese dark wood armchair, Qing
Dynasty, the scroll carved top rail enclosing an
interlaced vertical splat above a cane work drop in
seat, flanked by shaped arms with claw and ball detail,
raised on short cabriole supports with foliate and
scroll carved detail, terminating in claw and ball feet,
90cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
52. A pair of late 19th century French Louis XV
style rosewood, mahogany and gilt metal mounted
two tier occasional tables, the rounded rectangular
tops above a single frieze drawer, raised on
four slender cabriole supports with foliate cast
mounts, 44.5cm wide x 64cm high x 34cm deep.
£800-1200 (+24%BP*)
53. An impressive pair of painted satinwood and
gilt metal mounted Neo Classical style demi lune
console tables, the shaped tops decorated with Prince
of Wales feathers and ribbon tied floral garlands,
with gilt metal Vitruvian scroll edging, raised on
four tapered cylindrical gilt wood supports with
reeded detail, 130cm wide x 88cm high x 58cm deep.
£4000-6000 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 54
54. A 19th century walnut and specimen wood
snap top occasional table, the hinged octagonal top
inlaid with geometric design of various specimen
woods, raised on a tapered cylindrical column with
fluted detail and four scroll carved supports with
recessed brass castors, 67cm diameter x 74.5cm high.
£800-1200 (+24%BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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55. A brass club fender, 20th century,
with L-shaped upholstered seat pads raised
on cylindrical supports, the concave front
with studded detail, overall size 169cm
wide x 46cm high x 55cm deep, inner size
132.5cm wide x 38cm deep. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
56. A Chinese dark wood occasional table,
Qing Dynasty, the circular top with mottled
red and white marble insert within a foliate
carved border, above a frieze carved and pierced
with flowers and scrolls, raised on a foliate
carved baluster column with three scroll carved
downswept supports terminating in foliate and
scroll carved feet, 38.5cm diameter x 79.5cm high.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 55

57. A Chinese blonde wood double seat
armchair, late 19th/early 20th century, the
shaped top rail enclosing two shaped vertical
splats with scroll carved detail, above a rectangular
panelled seat, raised on four shaped supports
united by stretchers, 104.5cm high x 108cm wide.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
58. A Chinese dark wood rectangular table,
Qing Dynasty, the rectangular panelled top above
a frieze carved and pierced with scrolls, raised on
four square section supports with scroll carved
spandrels, terminating in shi shi cub carved
feet, 95cm wide x 89cm high x 49.5cm deep.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)

Lot 59

59. A Chinese dark wood writing desk,
late 19th/early 20th century, the panelled
rectangular top with slightly raised carved
ends, above two frieze drawers carved with
dragon mask, scrolls and bats, backed by two
false drawers, raised on four shaped supports
with foliate scroll carved feet, with pierced and
scroll carved spandrels suspending tassel carved
detail, 160cm wide x 79.5cm high x 85cm deep.
£2000-3000 (+24%BP*)
60. A Chinese dark wood stool, late 19th/early
20th century, the square panelled top above a
frieze carved with circular and fan shaped motifs,
raised on four square section supports, 41cm
square x 51cm high. £150-250 (+24%BP*)
61. A Chinese blonde wood rectangular table,
late 19th/early 20th century, the rectangular
panelled top above a frieze carved and pierced
with scrolls, raised on four square section supports
united by cross stretchers, 220.5cm long x 89.5cm
high x 44.5cm deep. £500-800 (+24%BP*)

Lot 62
62. A Chinese dark wood painting table, Qing Dynasty,
the panelled rectangular top above a plain frieze, raised
on four rectangular section supports united by double
cross stretchers, 220cm wide x 82cm high x 103cm deep.
£800-1200 (+24%BP*)
63. A late 19th century French gilt wood armchair,
the upholstered back, arms and seat raised on tapered
cylindrical supports with fluted detail, 113cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
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66. A 19th century French lacquered pine corner
cupboard, the mottled pink and grey marble top with
a moulded edge, above a pair of serpentine cupboard
doors with lacquered decoration of peony and foliage,
opening to a fitted interior of three shelves, raised
on square section supports, 70cm wide x 81cm
high x 47cm deep. £300-500 (+24%BP*)

Lot 64
64. A 19th century kingwood, parquetry and
ormolu mounted writing table/ games table, the
removable rectangular top with pierced three quarter
gallery and gilt tooled leather skiver, lifting off to
reveal a velvet lined under side and backgammon
board, over two blind frieze drawers and a single
small drawer, raised on four cabriole supports
with foliate and scroll cast mounts, raised on brass
castors, 111cm wide x 71.5cm high x 60.5cm deep.
£1000-1500 (+24%BP*)
65. An early 20th century French mahogany
and gilt metal mounted three tier occasional table,
the circular top with mottled marble insert within a
pierced three quarter gallery, raised on four cylindrical
supports with four tapered cylindrical splayed legs,
39cm diameter x 76cm high. £600-800 (+24%BP*)

Lot 67
67. A late 19th/early 20th century French
kingwood, parquetry and gilt metal mounted
writing table in the Louis XV style, the rectangular
top with parquetry inlaid panel above a single frieze
drawer, raised on four cabriole supports with foliate
cast mounts trailing to sabots, 69.5cm wide x 75cm
high x 48cm deep. £1200-1800 (+24%BP*)

Lot 68
Lot 66
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68. A pair of elm dining chairs, attributed to
Tim Stead, together with another similar larger
chair, the pair 97cm high, the larger chair 109cm
high. £500-700 (+24%BP*)
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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Lot 71

Lot 72

69. An oak Elizabeth II Coronation
stool, with velvet upholstered seat,
stamped marks, 46cm wide x 47cm high.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
70. An oak George VI Coronation stool,
with velvet upholstered seat, stamped marks,
47cm wide x 48cm high. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
71. A limed oak George VI Coronation
chair, with velvet upholstered back and seat,
stamped marks and impressed ‘North &
Son’, 85.5cm high. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
72. A Chinese dark wood Kang table,
late Qing Dynasty, the rectangular top
with three mottled yellow rectangular
marble inserts above three frieze drawers
with recessed brass handles, above a frieze
carved with circular and oval panels of shou
characters and bats, raised on four square
section supports with inverted scroll carved
feet, 133cm wide x 44cm high x 42cm deep.
£2000-3000 (+24%BP*)
73. A pair of 19th century Anglo Indian
Padouk elbow chairs, the shaped top rails
above horizontal splats and cane work seats
flanked by scroll arms, raised on sabre legs
with channelled line detail, 84cm high.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)
74. A Chinese dark wood fish bowl
stand, Qing Dynasty, the shaped circular
top above a foliate carved frieze, raised
on four leaf carved supports united
by an X-shaped stretcher centred with
square plinth, 68cm diameter, 72cm high.
£600-800 (+24%BP*)

Lot 75
75. A Chinese dark wood bookcase, late Qing Dynasty, the
moulded cornice above a frieze carved with flowers, scrolls and
foliage, above a pair of glazed cupboard doors with simulated
astragals opening to fitted interior of three shelves enclosed by
foliate scroll carved uprights, on a base fitted with three frieze
drawers above a pair of panelled cupboard doors opening to a
fitted interior with single shelf, raised on four bun feet, 113cm
wide x 212cm high x 41cm deep. £300-500 (+24%BP*)
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76. A pair of Chinese dark wood and burr wood
armchairs, 20th century, the scroll carved top rails enclosing
rectangular shaped splats with burr wood panel inserts, above
panelled rectangular seats flanked by scroll arms, raised
on four shaped supports united by stretchers, 98.5cm high.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)
77. A set of six Chinese dark wood and burr wood
side chairs, 20th century, the scroll carved top rails above
rectangular shaped splats enclosing burr wood panel inserts,
above rectangular panelled seats, raised on four supports united
by stretchers, 98.5cm high. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
78. An impressive late 19th century carved and gilt wood
torchere, the hexagonal shaped top raised on a scroll and
foliate carved column, with three inverted scroll and foliate
carved supports, 197.5cm high. £800-1200 (+24%BP*)
79. A pair of early 20th century French Louis XV style
kingwood, marquetry and gilt metal mounted bedside
commodes, the mottled marble tops with a moulded edge
above two drawers, raised on tapered cabriole supports with
foliate cast mounts, 38cm wide x 72.5cm high x 27cm deep.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)
80. A late 19th century French rosewood, marquetry,
gilt metal and porcelain mounted occasional table, the
circular top with a bleu celeste ground circular porcelain panel
painted with colourful sprays of flowers and foliage within
a richly gilded border, raised on three concave and cabriole
supports with foliate cast mounts, united by a circular under
tier with floral marquetry detail, 42.5cm diameter x 72cm high.
£1200-1800 (+24%BP*)
Lot 78

81. A 19th century mahogany and brass bound octagonal
shaped wine cooler, the hinged top opening to a Japanned
metal liner, the exterior with brass drop carry handles, raised on
four splayed rectangular section supports with channelled line
detail and scroll carved brackets, raised on brass castors, 46cm
diameter x 63.5cm high. £700-900 (+24%BP*)
82. A late 19th century oak and brass stick stand, probably
Shoolbred, the rectangular shelf with pierced brass three quarter
gallery above a four division stick stand, raised on splayed
bracket feet, 55cm wide x 100cm high. £600-800 (+24%BP*)
83. A Chinese dark wood fish bowl stand, 20th century, the
square top centred with a circular panel within a relief carved
border of flowers, foliage and birds above a foliate carved
frieze, raised on four cabriole supports with claw and ball feet,
63cm square x 49cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
84. A Chinese lacquered Kang table, Qing Dynasty, the
panelled rectangular top with lacquered decoration of figures,
birds, flowers and foliage above a shaped frieze, raised on
short cabriole supports with shaped feet, 78cm wide x 27.5cm
high x 48cm deep. £100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 80
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85. A Chinese dark wood gong, late Qing Dynasty, carved
and pierced with bat, dragon, foliate and scroll carved details,
suspending a circular brass gong, with wood handled beater,
95cm high x 53cm wide. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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86. An Edwardian mahogany and marquetry
inlaid kidney shaped occasional table, the shaped
top inlaid with a ribbon tied bouquet of flowers,
raised on four tapered square section supports united
by a kidney shaped under tier, 77cm wide x 70.5cm
high x 37cm deep. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
87. A late 19th century French mahogany and
gilt metal mounted occasional table, the circular top
with a mottled red and yellow marble insert above a
shallow frieze with one drawer, raised on four concave
supports with rams mask capitols and foliate and paw
cast sabots, united by a circular shaped under tier,
42.5cm diameter x 78cm high. £700-900 (+24%BP*)
88. A late 19th/early 20th century carved and gilt
wood four fold screen, each panel with a bevelled
glass insert above blue folded satin panels to one
side and blue and white printed folded fabric panels
to the other, raised on eight brass castors, 154cm
high x 259cm wide. £700-900 (+24%BP*)

Lot 88

89. A late 19th century French mahogany and
gilt metal mounted commode, the mottled purple
and white marble top above a central frieze drawer
flanked by hinged convex shaped frieze drawers, over
two deep drawers enclosed by fluted columns with gilt
metal details, flanked by two convex cupboard doors,
raised on four tapered cylindrical supports with fluted
detail and gilt metal ball feet, 97cm wide x 87cm
high x 43.5cm deep. £1500-2000 (+24%BP*)
90. A late 19th/early 20th century kingwood,
marquetry and gilt metal mounted occasional
table, the oval shaped top inlaid with a basket
issuing flowers and foliage within a pierced three
quarter gallery, above a single frieze drawer, raised
on four tapered cabriole supports with foliate cast
sabots, united by a kidney shaped under tier with
pierced three quarter gallery, 62cm wide x 76.5cm
high x 42.5cm deep. £800-1200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 89

91. A Chinese blonde wood lotus shaped
jardiniere stand, late 19th/early 20th century,
the shaped top raised on six tapered cabriole
supports with scroll and foliate carved feet, united
by a circular stretcher, 43cm diameter x 56cm high.
£600-800 (+24%BP*)
92. A late 19th century satinwood and ebony
lined cylinder bureau, the rectangular top with
pierced three quarter gallery above four short drawers,
the cylinder section opening to a fitted interior of
open shelves and six small drawers, with retractable
green leather lined writing surface, over a central
frieze drawer flanked by two small drawers, raised
on tapered square supports with brass cups and
castors, 105cm wide x 113.5cm high x 55.5cm deep.
£3000-5000 (+24%BP*)
Lot 92
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93. A Chinese dark wood
side cabinet, 20th century, the
rectangular top above a panelled
cupboard door over a single frieze
drawer with carved bat shaped
handles and further panelled
cupboard door below, raised on
square section supports with
inverted scroll carved detail, 71cm
wide x 129.5cm high x 53cm deep.
£500-700 (+24%BP*)
94. A Chinese dark wood
jardiniere stand, Qing Dynasty,
the circular top with mottled red
and white marble insert, above
a frieze carved and pierced with
flowers and scrolls, raised on four
foliate carved supports terminating
in claw and ball feet, united by a
pierced square shaped under tier,
28cm diameter x 59.5cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
95. A Chinese dark wood
jardiniere stand, Qing Dynasty,
the rectangular top with a mottled
red and white marble insert above
a pierced scroll carved frieze,
raised on four scroll carved
supports resting on ball feet, 42cm
wide x 45.5cm high x 31.5cm deep.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
Lot 98

96. A 19th century George III
style mahogany snap top bird
cage occasional table, the hinged
top with pie crust edge on bird
cage action, resting on a fluted
tapered cylindrical column and
three downswept supports with
foliate and shell carved detail,
78cm diameter x 71cm high.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)
97. An altered George III
mahogany tea table, the double
hinged top above a plain frieze
centred with brass escutcheon,
raised on tapered cylindrical
supports terminating in pad feet,
83cm wide x 72cm high x 41cm
deep. £400-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 99
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98. A 19th century mahogany and satinwood
banded breakfront secretaire bookcase, the
moulded cornice with simulated dentil frieze above
four astragal glazed cupboard doors, opening to
fitted interiors each with two adjustable shelves, on a
base fitted with secretaire drawer opening to a fitted
interior of six small drawers, cupboard door and four
pigeon holes, over three long graduated cockbeaded
drawers flanked by two small drawers and a cupboard
door on one side, the other a double fronted deep
drawer and cupboard door, on a plinth base with
bracket feet, 202cm wide x 240cm high x 59cm deep.
£3000-5000 (+24%BP*)
99. A 19th century Rococo style carved gilt wood
console table, the mottled green and white marble
top with a moulded edge above a scroll carved frieze
with pierced detail, raised on two foliate scroll carved
supports united by a cross stretcher with pierced
shell crest, 121.5cm wide x 91cm high x 53cm deep.
£1200-1800 (+24%BP*)
100. A Chinese dark wood jardiniere stand,
Qing Dynasty, the square top with a mottled red
and white marble insert within a border of blossom
branches, above a frieze carved and pierced with
fruit, flowers and foliage, raised on four foliate carved
supports united by a square shaped under tier, 42cm
square x 82cm high. £800-1200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 102
102. A 19th century rosewood pedestal tea table,
the hinged rectangular top with canted angles over a
plain frieze, raised on a tapered rectangular column
with foliate carved panel detail, raised on a concave
platform base with four octagonal shaped bun feet
with recessed brass castors, 92cm wide x 75.5cm
high x 45.5cm deep. £100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 101

Lot 103

101. A 19th century oak breakfront bookcase, the
moulded cornice above four astragal glazed cupboard
doors opening to fitted interiors with adjustable
shelves, on a base fitted with four panelled cupboard
doors opening to fitted interiors, the centre section
with two small drawers and single shelf, the sides
each fitted with a single adjustable shelf, raised on a
plinth base, 257cm wide x 257cm high x 45.5cm deep.
£1000-2000 (+24%BP*)

103. A 19th century rosewood and marble games
table, the black and white marble top inlaid with a
games board within yellow marble line border and
further Greek key border, raised on a tapered square
column and concave platform base with four bun feet
and recessed brass castors, 53cm square x 76.5cm
high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
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106. A pair of Chinese dark wood armchairs,
late Qing Dynasty, the splats carved and pierced with
precious objects, fruit and foliage, the rectangular
seats flanked by open arms with carved and pierced
urn shaped supports, raised on rectangular section
supports with inverted scroll carved detail, united by
stretchers, 96cm high. £500-700 (+24%BP*)
107. A Chinese dark wood round table, late
Qing Dynasty, the panelled circular top raised on
four simulated bamboo carved supports, united by
concave stretcher, 61cm diameter x 79cm high.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)
108. A pair of Chinese dark wood side chairs,
Qing Dynasty, the rectangular backs with upholstered
panel inserts within foliate and scroll carved borders,
above rectangular seats with upholstered panel inserts
over a foliate and scroll carved frieze, raised on foliate
and scroll carved supports with claw and ball feet,
91cm high. £500-700 (+24%BP*)
Lot 104
104. A George III oak dresser, the upright back with
moulded cornice and pierced frieze over three open
shelves flanked by panelled cupboard doors and small
drawers, on a rectangular base fitted with three frieze
drawers and three panelled cupboard doors, raised on
bracket feet, 186cm wide x 216cm high x 50cm deep.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)
105. A pair of tall Chinese dark wood stands, early
20th century, the square panelled tops above pierced
and scroll carved friezes, raised on square section
supports united by stretchers, 33cm square x 111.5cm
high. £300-500 (+24%BP*)
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109. A Chinese dark wood altar table, late
Qing Dynasty, the rectangular panelled top above
a pierced and scroll carved frieze, raised on four
rectangular section supports united by cross
stretchers, 181.5cm wide x 100cm high x 45cm deep.
£2000-3000 (+24%BP*)
110. A Chinese dark wood jardiniere stand,
Qing Dynasty, the circular top with a mottled red
and white marble insert above a frieze carved in relief
with flowers and scrolling foliage, raised on four
cylindrical supports with claw and ball feet, 44.5cm
diameter x 45cm high. £150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 109

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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Lot 113

Lot 111
111. An early 19th century mahogany cellarette,
the sarcophagus shaped top with hinged top opening
to a lead lined four division interior, raised on a
tapered cylindrical column with reeded detail, on
a concave platform base with four bun feet and
recessed brass castors, 45cm square x 75cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)

113. A Victorian walnut pedestal tea table, the
hinged serpentine top above a scroll carved frieze,
raised on a tapered and scroll carved column with
four downswept scroll carved supports resting on
brass castors, 92cm wide x 77.5cm high x 45cm deep.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
114. A Chinese dark wood jardiniere stand,
Qing Dynasty, the shaped circular top with a
mottled red and white marble insert within a foliate
and scroll carved border, above a frieze carved and
pierced with flowers and foliage, raised on four
mask carved supports with claw and ball feet, 56cm
diameter x 57cm high. £500-700 (+24%BP*)
115. A late 19th century French kingwood
and ormolu mounted serpentine vitrine, the
breche d’alep marble top with a moulded edge,
above a glazed cupboard door opening to fitted
interior of three glass shelves, raised on four
short cabriole supports with foliate cast mounts,
85.5cm wide x 153cm high x 43.5cm deep.
£1500-2000 (+24%BP*)

Lot 112
112. An early 19th century mahogany and
boxwood lined pedestal tea table, the hinged
rectangular top with canted angles, above a plain
frieze centred with a rectangular inlaid tablet, raised
on a beehive shaped column with four downswept
supports with fluted detail, resting on brass
castors, 91cm wide x 72.5cm high x 45.5cm deep.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)

116. A Chinese dark wood low table, late Qing
Dynasty, the rectangular top with a mottled black,
white and grey marble insert, above a frieze carved
and pierced with flowers, fruit and foliage, raised
on four square section supports with scroll carved
feet, 81.5cm wide x 28cm high x 46cm deep.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
117. A 19th century mahogany hall chair, the
upholstered back with scroll carved crest and pierced
scroll detail, above an upholstered seat raised on
foliate carved cabriole supports resting on brass
castors, united by cross stretchers centred with a scroll
carved cross rail, 119cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
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118. A pair of black
leather upholstered
rectangular shaped stools,
the concave frames with
brass studded details to
both sides, each enclosing
a loose cushion, 85cm
wide x 51cm high x 47cm
deep. £800-1200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 118

Lot 120
119. A set of six 19th century Empire style
mahogany and gilt metal mounted dining chairs,
the upholstered backs and stuffover seats raised on
tapered cylindrical supports. £500-700 (+24%BP*)
120. A 19th century mahogany drum table,
the circular top with green and gilt tooled leather
insert above four false drawers divided by four
opening drawers, each with painted Roman numeral
detail, raised on a baluster turned column with
four downswept supports with channelled line
detail, terminating in brass toes and castors, 121cm
diameter x 80cm high. £2000-3000 (+24%BP*)
121. A 19th century mahogany bookcase, the
moulded cornice and dentil frieze above a pair of
astragal glazed cupboard doors opening to a fitted
interior with four adjustable shelves, on a base
fitted with two frieze drawers and two panelled
cupboard doors, raised on tapered square section
supports, 143cm wide x 235cm high x 39.5cm deep.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 121
122. A George III mahogany snap top bird
cage occasional table, the hinged circular top
with a slightly raised edge and bird cage action,
raised on a tapered cylindrical column with three
downswept supports, 94cm diameter x 66.5cm high.
£250-400 (+24%BP*)
123. An oak Arts & Crafts hall stand, the upright
panelled back with inlaid lozenge detail and bevelled
rectangular mirror plate above a hinged seat,
flanked by stick stand sections on either side, each
with detachable drip pans, 117cm wide x 208cm
high x 41.5cm deep. £150-250 (+24%BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%

Lindsay Burns & Company

Lot 126

Lot 123
124. A late 19th century citronnier, ebony
and boxwood lined gilt metal mounted
pier cabinet attributed to Donald Ross,
the rectangular top above a lattice and dot
inlaid frieze, over a single glazed cupboard
door opening to a blue velvet lined interior
enclosing a single shelf, flanked by foliate cast
gilt metal mounts, on a plinth base raised on
four ebonised bun feet, 73cm wide x 102cm
high x 33cm deep. £1000-1500 (+24%BP*)
125. A late 19th century French Louis XV
style kingwood and gilt metal mounted
centre table, the circular top with radiating
veneers above a plain frieze, raised on four
cabriole supports with scroll and foliate
cast mounts, raised on hoof and foliate cast
sabots united by a concave under tier, 65cm
diameter x 75cm high. £1500-2000 (+24%BP*)
126. A 19th century rosewood Canterbury,
the rectangular top with three divisions above
a single frieze drawer, raised on tapered
cylindrical supports with brass cups and
castors, 51cm wide x 52.5cm high x 38cm
deep. £300-500 (+24%BP*)
127. A late 19th century French rosewood,
marquetry and ormolu mounted vitrine,
the domed top above a scroll and flower
inlaid frieze and single glazed cupboard door,
opening to a fitted interior of shelves, raised on
short cabriole supports with foliate and scroll
cast mounts, 84cm wide x 182cm high x 40cm
deep. £2000-3000 (+24%BP*)
Lot 127
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128. A late 19th century French kingwood
and ormolu mounted writing table, the shaped
rectangular top with green and gilt tooled leather
skiver above a long frieze drawer, raised on tapered
cabriole supports with scroll and foliate cast
mounts, 106cm wide x 76.5cm high x 63cm deep.
£1500-2000 (+24%BP*)

130. Robert Thompson, ‘Mouseman’, an oak low
stool, the kidney shaped top raised on three splayed
octagonal supports, carved with signature mouse,
30.5cm wide x 35.5cm high. £150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 131
131. Robert Thompson, ‘Mouseman’, an oak
kindling box, of open rectangular form with
one open end, carved with signature mouse,
50cm wide x 30.5cm high x 32.5cm deep.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
Lot 129
129. Robert Thompson, ‘Mouseman’, an oak low
stool, the kidney shaped top raised on three splayed
octagonal supports, carved with signature mouse,
37cm wide x 45cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 132
132. Robert Thompson, ‘Mouseman’, an oak
single bed, the foot board carved with signature
mouse, base and mattress present, 197cm long x 92cm
wide. £200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 130
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Lot 133
133. A Chinese heavy dark wood and mother of pearl inlaid side cabinet, Qing Dynasty, the three quarter
gallery carved with dragon and scrolls above a pierced frieze carved with fruiting vine, over a pair of panelled
cupboard doors flanked by two further cupboard doors, over three open shelves and a central frieze drawer and
cupboard door flanked by single cupboard doors over small drawers, inlaid with flowers, birds, figures, animals
and script, raised on a foliate and scroll carved base with inverted scroll carved feet, 157cm wide x 211cm
high x 54cm deep (see inside back cover). £10000-15000 (+24%BP*)
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135. An early 19th century Regency gilt wood
convex wall mirror, with eagle carved surmount,
thistle and foliate outer border and lion mask pendant,
111cm high x 76cm wide. £200-400 (+24%BP*)

Lot 134
134. A 19th century gilt wood wall mirror, the
rectangular mirror plate within egg and dart frame
centred with Neo Classical crest of floral garland,
flaming torch and quiver of arrows, 110.5cm
wide x 165cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 136
136. A later decorated 18th century Rococo
style wall mirror, with c-scroll and pierced foliate
surround, the later decorated wood effect flaking to
reveal traces of gilding below, 122.5cm high x 62cm
wide. £100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 137

Lot 135
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137. An early 20th century Pub Advertising
mirror for Usher’s, India Pale Ale, Edinburgh,
in oak frame, overall 118cm high x 190cm wide.
£250-500 (+24%BP*)
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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WORKS OF ART

Lot 138
138. A Persian flat weave rug, 20th century, the
madder ground decorated with six rows of eleven
square shaped panels enclosing stylised birds and
other animals, within repeating foliate and animal
borders, 295cm x 201cm. £200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 139
139. Attributed to Ferdinand Preiss, an early
20th century bronze and ivory figure group of a
snake charmer mounted as a cendrier, on shaped
onyx plinth base, unsigned, 8.5cm wide x 7cm high.
£250-500 (+24%BP*)

140. Ferdinand Preiss,
a pair of cold painted
bronze and ivory figure
groups, on circular onyx
plinth bases, signed in
the bronze ‘F.PREISS’,
22.5cm high and 22cm high
(see inside front cover).
£4000-6000 (+24%BP*)

Lot 140
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145. George Omerth (fl. 1895-1925) a gilt bronze
and ivory figure of a young lady, with ivory bust and
arm, modelled standing wearing a bonnet, on mottled
red, white and orange circular plinth base, signed
‘Omerth’, 23cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
146. A pair of 20th century gilt bronze
Neo-Classical style candlesticks, the foliate cast
urn shaped sconces with detachable drip pans, raised
on tapered cylindrical columns with fluted details
and domed circular plinth bases, 25.5cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 141
141. A late 19th century gilt metal mounted
parquetry inlaid decanter box, the hinged cover
and front section opening to a fitted interior with lift
out tray enclosing two decanters and stoppers and
eleven liqueur glasses, raised on four bun feet, 33cm
wide x 27cm high x 25cm deep. £150-250 (+24%BP*)

147. A pair of late 19th century gilt metal and
champleve enamel ‘KOSMOS’ oil lamps, the
oviform bodies with foliate and scroll decoration,
the detail picked out in blue, red and white enamel,
on circular onyx plinth bases, 22.5cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
148. An early 20th century bronze figure of
a nude maiden, on mottled purple, green, black
and white stepped plinth base, 32.5cm high.
£500-700 (+24%BP*)

Lot 142
142. A later pink painted Moose horn trophy,
mounted on shield shaped plaque, 131cm
wide x 88cm high. £150-250 (+24%BP*)
143. A bronze figure of a recumbent leopard and
snake after Rene Gardille (1889-1938), signed,
12.5cm x 2.5cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
144. A 19th century walnut and marquetry inlaid
writing slope, the rectangular top with scroll three
quarter gallery and open letter divisions, the inlaid
cover decorated with a castle on rock flanked by
foliate sprays within a geometric border, opening
to a fitted interior with green baize lined writing
slope and three small drawers, 46.5cm wide x 18cm
high x 28.5cm deep. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 149
149. Attributed to Etienne Henri Dumaige
(1830-1888), a bronze figure group of mother and
child with attendant father, on rectangular plinth
base, signed in the bronze, 50.5cm high x 22cm wide.
£1500-2000 (+24%BP*)
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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150. An early 20th century bronze miniature table
cannon, with tapered barrel and wooden truck, the
barrel 22cm long, overall 26cm wide x 12cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 154
154. An early 20th century otter sporran by
R. W. Forsyth Ltd., Highland Accessory Makers,
Edinburgh & Glasgow, with glass inlaid eyes,
leather belt and gilded marks, 25cm x 20cm.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
155. A late Victorian mahogany aneroid
barometer, with thermometer gauge and circular dial,
in architectural case, bearing white metal presentation
plaque inscribed to ‘LACHLAN GRANT ESQ. MD’
dated ‘1900’, 102cm high. £80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 151
151. After Albert Carrier-Belleuse (1824-1887),
a gilt bronze figure ‘LISEUSE’, on circular plinth
base, signed and inscribed on plaque ‘LISEUSE,
PAR CARRIER BELLEUSE, GRAND PRIX DU
SALON’, 40.5cm high. £700-900 (+24%BP*)
152. A bronze figure of athlete after Max Kruse
(1854-1942), inscribed ‘NENIKHKAMEN’, signed
and numbered 36/1305, on mottled black and green
marble plinth base, 37.5cm high x 25.5cm wide.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)
153. A late 19th century bronze figure of female
water carrier signed J. Be. Germaie, on circular
plinth base, 67.5cm high. £800-1200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 156
156. Wilfrid Hutchinson, ‘Squirrelman’,
A pair of oak four light chandeliers, carved with
signature squirrel, 55.5cm high x 59cm diameter.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
156A. An early 20th century presentation rams
horn snuff mull with electroplated mount by
Walker & Hall, the hinged cover with a dog shaped
finial, inscribed ‘Edinburgh Meat Trade Golf Club,
Presented by Dewar & Davidson, 1911’, with stags
head and leg support, 21cm high x 31cm wide.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 157
157. Robert Thompson, ‘Mouseman’, an oak
kidney shaped tray, with adzed finish and two
carved signature mice, 47.5cm wide x 31cm deep.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 160
160. Robert Thompson, ‘Mouseman’, an oak
book trough, with adzed ends, carved with signature
mouse, 45.5cm wide x 21cm high x 20.5cm deep.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 158
158. Robert Thompson, ‘Mouseman’, a pair
of oak bookends, with adzed finish, both carved
with a signature mouse, 15.5cm high x 9cm wide.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 161
161. A pair of 19th century bronze figures of
Mercury and Fortuna after Giambologna, raised
on white marble circular plinth bases, 23.5cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
Lot 159
159. Robert Thompson, ‘Mouseman’, an oak
three division stationery rack, carved with signature
mouse, 33cm wide x 21cm high x 13cm deep.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
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162. A 19th century ladies calamander vanity
box, the hinged rectangular cover with mother-ofpearl inlaid tablet opening to a fitted interior with EP
mounted toilet bottles, lift out tray and single secret
drawer, 30.5cm wide x 17.5cm high x 22.5cm deep.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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165. A late 19th century bronze figure group
of Gentleman on horseback with attendant,
inscribed in the bronze ‘MACKAY CUNNINGHAM
& CO EDINBURGH’, 40cm high x 43cm wide.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
166. Charles d’Orville Pilkington Jackson
ARSA FRBS (1887-1973), a bronze artists’ proof
medallion of King James VII JR 1685-1688’, signed
in the bronze with the artists initials ‘PJ’.
Exhibited at the RSA in 1950
Provenance: by direct descendant of the artist.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 165

Lot 166
163. An Art Nouveau claret ground embroidered
wall hanging, worked in yellow and pink threads with
four vertical stylised laurel and ribbon tie motifs, with
green velvet details, suspended from eighteen foliate
cast gilt metal rings, 244cm high x 306cm wide.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
164. A 19th century gilt metal wall mounted triple
plate mirror, with needlework embroidered cover
opening to three bevelled mirror plates, with oval and
scroll surmount, 42cm high x 28cm wide (closed).
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 167
167. Charles d’Orville Pilkington Jackson ARSA
FRBS (1887-1973), a bronze bust of the artists’ son
‘Dickie d’Or’, signed in the bronze and dated 1921,
on black marble square plinth base, 40cm high.
Exhibited at the RSA in 1962
Provenance: by direct descendant of the artist.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 169

Lot 168
168. Charles d’Orville Pilkington Jackson ARSA
FRBS (1887-1973), a bronze bust of the artists’
grandson ‘Neil’, Charles Neil d’Orville Jackson,
signed in the bronze and dated 1971, on square walnut
plinth base, 41cm high.
Exhibited at the RSA in 1972
Provenance: by direct descendant of the artist.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
169. Charles d’Orville Pilkington Jackson ARSA
FRBS (1887-1973), three bronze medals depicting
Sir Walter Scott, Thomas Scott Muir and Sir John
Bruce, each medal approximately 5cm diameter,
mounted in velvet surrounds with oak frames.
The Sir Walter Scott medal and Thomas Scott Muir
medal were designed as a class prize for the Royal
High School, Edinburgh. The Sir John Bruce medal
was commissioned by the Royal College of Surgeons,
Edinburgh to be given to a Fellow of the Royal
College of Surgeons for an outstanding contribution to
surgical knowledge or teaching.
Provenance: by direct descendant of the artist.
£150-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 170

Lot 172

170. A Buchanan’s Black & White Whisky bar top
advertising double dog figure group, with black and
white painted details, 26.5cm high x 27.5cm wide.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
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171. A large 19th century needlework sampler by
Jannet McColm May 16th 1872, worked in coloured
threads to depict alphabet, verse, house, figures, birds,
butterflies, Crown, key, dog and basket of fruit, in
glazed frame, 63cm x 43cm. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
172. An early Fry’s Chocolates black and white
enamel advertising sign after Tom Browne “One
touch of Nature makes the whole World kin”,
25.5cm x 35.5cm. £250-500 (+24%BP*)

Lot 173
173. A late 19th century ivory and white metal
mounted Rhinoceros horn whip, the worked and
tapered whip with a white metal collar and ivory
handle carved as a dragons head, overall 86cm
long, gross weight 121 grams, Rhinoceros horn
weight including white metal collar, 90.5 grams.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 174

174. A late 19th/early 20th century autograph
book, to include; William Ruskin, Prince
Frederick Duleep Singh, Winston S. Churchill,
P.G. Wodehouse, Old Alleynians signatures and
others. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
175. An early 20th century Player’s
Navy Cut Tobacco and Cigarettes enamel
advertising sign, 152.5cm high x 102cm wide
(illustrated on back page). £250-500 (+24%BP*)
176. A 19th century mahogany and boxwood lined
wheel barometer G. Boggi, with brass Dry/Damp
dial, brass thermometer dial, brass circular dial and
brass spirit level dial, with architectural case, overall
102cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
176A. A 19th century oak cased Admiral Fitzroy
barometer, 111cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
176B. A 19th century gimbal mounted stick
barometer, Adie & Wedderburn, Edinburgh,
on oak rectangular back plate, 97cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
Lot 175
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CLOCKS
178. A 19th century French bronze mantel clock,
RAINGO Fres., A PARIS, the circular enamel
dial with Arabic and Roman numerals, the twin
train train movement striking on a bell, within a
Rococo style case with cherub surmount, scroll
and foliate cast details, 39cm high x 45cm wide.
£2000-3000 (+24%BP*)
179. A 19th century French Empire gilt metal
mantel clock, the circular dial with traces of Roman
numerals and twin train movement striking on a bell,
no longer present, with figural surmount and relief
panel decoration, 44cm high x 36cm wide x 12cm
deep. £700-900 (+24%BP*)

Lot 177
177. A 19th century French ormolu mantel clock,
J. MUIRHEAD, A PARIS, the circular dial with
Arabic and Roman numerals, the twin train movement
striking a bell, within a foliate and scroll cast surround
with cherub mount and bleu celeste ground porcelain
panel decorated with two girls in a garden, within
richly gilded borders, on velvet lined gilt wood plinth
base with four bun feet, overall 26.5cm high x 31.5cm
wide. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
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180. A late 19th/early 20th century French
gilt metal, onyx and champleve enamel mantel
clock, the circular dial with Arabic numerals and
twin train movement striking on a coiled gong,
inscribed ‘GIBSON LTD BELFAST’, in bevelled
glass and onyx case with champleve enamel
pillars, 29cm high x 19cm wide x 12.5cm deep.
£600-800 (+24%BP*)

Lot 178

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%

Lindsay Burns & Company

Lot 182

Lot 181
181. A George III ebonised bracket clock, Chater,
London, the brass dial with silvered chapter ring
bearing Arabic and Roman numerals, with two
subsidiary dials and bob pendulum, the four pillar
triple fusee movement with verge escapement
striking on two bells, in ebonised case with hinged
carry handle, four acorn shaped finals, and four
gilt metal bun feet, overall height with handle
raised 46cm high x 25.5cm wide x 16cm deep.
£1500-2000 (+24%BP*)
182. A 19th century French bronze, gilt bronze
and white marble mantel clock, the circular dial
with Arabic and Roman numerals, the twin train
movement striking on a bell, the case with cockerel
and putti surmount, on a marble plinth base with six
foliate cast gilt metal feet, 39cm high x 35cm wide.
£1000-1500 (+24%BP*)
182A. An early 20th century brass cased
compendium carriage clock, with circular enamel
dial bearing Roman numerals, the twin train
movement striking on a coiled gong, the rectangular
top set with a silvered thermometer/compass dial,
25.5cm high with handle raised x 15.5cm wide.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 183
183. An early 20th century Zenith pink enamel
ball shaped timepiece, the silvered dial with Arabic
numerals, inscribed ‘ZENITH WATCH CO. DEPOSE
SWITZERLAND’, dial diameter 4cm, raised on
associated circular wooden stand. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
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PRINTS & MAPS

Lot 184

Lot 186

184. A 19th century French ormolu mounted
striking wall clock, the circular dial with Arabic
numerals, contained within a rectangular case
decorated in relief with books on shelves, with
circular ring suspension and green thread pull to
active the strike, dial diameter 7.5cm, case size
14.5cm x 11cm. £150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 185
185. A Jaeger-Le Coultre perspex mantel
clock, with ‘floating’ movement, on arched plinth
silvered metal base with stamped mark 234, 18cm
diameter x 20.5cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
Lot 187
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186. AR Annabel Kidston (1896-1981)
Mother and child
woodcut, signed in pencil lower right
20cm x 17cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
187. Sir Charles Holroyd (1861-1917)
Half length portrait of a Gentleman
etching, signed in pencil lower right
22cm x 14.5cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
188. Jean-Louis Forain (1852-1931)
Coming out of the hearing
etching, signed lower right
17cm x 14cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
189. Sir David Young Cameron RA RSA RWS
RSW RE (1865-1945)
Ypres
photogravure, signed in pencil lower right
17.5cm x 26.5cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 192
192. Timothy Pont
Coila Provincia, The Province of Kyle
hand coloured map
45cm x 56.5cm
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

190. AR Wilfred Crawford Appleby (b.1946)
Strathallan School
etching, signed and inscribed in pencil
21.5cm x 36cm
£30-60 (+24%BP*)

Lot 193
193. After Cecil Aldin
Old Coaching Inns
six limited edition coloured prints, numbered 34/ 225,
signed in pencil
21.5cm x 33cm
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
Lot 191
191. Matthaus Merian
Nova Totius Terrarum Orbis Geographica AC
Hydrographica Tabula
hand coloured map
26.5cm x 35.5cm
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

194. After R. Havell Junior
Partridge Shooting near Windsor and Wild Duck
Shooting near Cowley
two coloured engravings in rosewood frames
26.5cm x 36cm
£30-50 (+24%BP*)
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WATERCOLOURS
196. AR Andrew Archer Gamley RSW (1869-1949)
The Burn in Winter
watercolour, signed lower left
34.5cm x 44cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
197. John Adam Plimmer Houston RSA RI
(1812-1884)
Lime Kiln Burning
watercolour, signed lower right
15cm x 31cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
198. AR Ann Ross RSW (b.1945)
Bazaar
watercolour, inscribed on label verso
7.5cm x 11.5cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 199

Lot 195

199. John Parker RWS (1839-1915)
In Berkshire, No.7
watercolour, signed with initials and dated 1908 lower
left, inscribed on label verso
26cm x 20cm
£200-300 (+24%BP*)

195. Four Cuban cigar box covers (20th century)
Cohiba, Saint Luis Rey, Bolivar and Marquez
23cm x 33cm
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
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200. Early 20th century Continental School
Half length portrait of a young Italian boy
charcoal and pastel
26cm x 17.5cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
201. Thomas Sunderland (1744-1823)
Cave in the Isle of Ulva
pencil and watercolour, inscribed on label verso
24cm x 34cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
202. Peter Macgregor Wilson RSW
(c.1856-1928)
West coast seascape
watercolour, signed lower left
28cm x 48cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 202

203. AR Thomas Hutchison Peddie
(1871-1954)
A Sprig O’ Heather
watercolour, signed and dated ‘47 lower right
18cm x 19.5cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
204. Attributed to James Paterson
(1854-1932)
East Linton
watercolour, signed with initials J.P. lower right
and inscribed lower left with date 1905
11cm x 18.5cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 205

205. Arthur Suker (1857-1902)
A big sou’ wester off the Eddystone
watercolour, signed lower right
70cm x 122cm
£600-800 (+24%BP*)
206. AR J. Linclon Rowe (fl.1988)
The Cuillins
charcoal and pastel
signed lower right
41cm x 67.5cm
£400-600 (+24%BP*)
207. David Ramsay Sellars (1854-1922)
A summer landscape near Tayport, Fife
watercolour, signed lower right
14cm x 24cm
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 206

Lot 207

39

Lindsay Burns & Company
211. MAC (early 20th century)
Finistere, La Cote Sauvage, signed and dated 1930,
40.5cm x 30cm
Vacances a la mer, 46cm x 32cm
Roscoff, la tourelle de Marie Stuart 41cm x 30.5cm
three watercolours
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 208
208. David Ramsay Sellars (1854-1922)
Miserable March, Freuchie, Fife
watercolour, signed lower left
17cm x 26.5cm
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
209. Anak Kerman (20th century)
Snow covered winter landscape
watercolour, signed and dated ‘64 lower right
22.5cm x 31.5cm
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
210. T. S. Halliday (20th century)
Morton Mill, near Thornhill, Dumfriesshire
ink and watercolour, signed lower right
17cm x 29cm
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 212
212. MAC (early 20th century)
A Moroccan hilltop town
oil on panel, signed and dated 1932 lower right
27cm x 41cm
together with a collection of assorted drawings and
sketches by the same hand
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
213. Henry Wright Kerr RSA RSW (1857-1936)
Portrait of an elderly male figure and another of an
elderly female, a pair
watercolours, signed with the artists initials lower left,
68.5cm x 43cm and 68.5cm x 46.5cm
£250-500 (+24%BP*)
214. James Whaite (exh. 1881-1916)
Berncastel on the Mouselle
watercolour, signed lower left and inscribed on label
verso
51.5cm x 34cm
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 211
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Lot 213

Lot 214

215. Attributed to Thomas Hosmer Shepherd
(19th century)
Edinburgh from Calton Hill
watercolour and pencil
54.5cm x 82.5cm
£250-400 (+24%BP*)
216. Late 18th/ 19th century British School
Vale of Usk and another, a pair
watercolours, in verre eglomise frames
34.5cm x 48cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
217. 19th century British School
Summer landscape with sheep grazing
watercolour
18.5cm x 30cm
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
218. AR Glen Scouller RSW (b.1950)
Still life
watercolour, signed lower right
34cm x 42cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
219. 19th century British School
Half length portrait of a young girl
watercolour, oval
35cm x 28cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 219
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Lot 220
220. Frank Adams (1871-1944)
The story of Mother Goose
pen and ink
33cm x 25cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 222
222. Frank Adams (1871-1944)
Away they swam with the golden egg
pen ink and watercolour, signed lower left
29cm x 21cm
£200-400 (+24%BP*)

Lot 223
Lot 221
221. Frank Adams (1871-1944)
The two geese approached the stream
pen ink and watercolour, signed lower left
29.5cm x 21cm
£200-400 (+24%BP*)
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223. AR Rene Cloke (1904-1995)
Hold fast! Pull hard! Away we go, Our merry boat
Swings high and low!
watercolour with pen and ink, signed lower right
26.5cm x 21.5cm
£200-400 (+24%BP*)
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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Lot 224
224. J. Hill (20th century)
Picnic by the river
charcoal and chalk, signed and dated 1947 lower right
48cm x 56.5cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 225
225. E. Taylor (19th century)
Portrait of a lady
watercolour, oval, signed and dated 1870 lower left
37cm x 31.5cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

226. Robert Gemmell Hutchison RSA RBA
ROI RSW (1855-1936)
Paddling in the shallows
watercolour, signed lower left
22.5cm x 18.5cm
£800-1200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 226
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227. Robert Gemmell Hutchison RSA
RBA ROI RSW (1855-1936)
Young girl holding a basket of fish
watercolour, signed lower right
44.5cm x 34.5cm
(illustrated on front cover)
£1500-2000 (+24%BP*)

Lot 227

OIL PAINTINGS

Lot 228
228. Cornelis Eickelberg
(Dutch, early 20th century)
Winter scene with figures skating
oil on panel, signed lower right
19cm x 24cm
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 229
229. Harry Gordon Shields RBA (1859-1935)
On the Kiness Burn
oil on board, inscribed on label verso
24.5cm x 29.5cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
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233. Late 19th/early 20th century British School
Satyr and three nudes
oil on canvas, indistinctly signed lower right
35cm x 50cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 230
230. 18th century Continental School
Portrait of the Madonna
oil on canvas
49cm x 43cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
231. Early 20th century Scottish School
Autumn moon
oil on canvas
42.5cm x 29cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 234
234. Thomas Bromley Blacklock (1863-1903)
Half length portrait of a lady
oil on canvas, signed and dated ‘97 lower left
42cm x 28cm
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
234A. AR John McGhie (1867-1952)
Farm yard with girl and chickens
oil on canvas, signed lower right
30cm x 45cm
£200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 232
232. 20th century British School
Reclining nude
oil on canvas, indistinctly signed upper right
42.5cm x 59.5cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

234B. AR Robert Russell MacNee (c.1866-1952)
Cottage with house and cart, figures and hens
oil on canvas, signed and dated lower left
30cm x 45cm
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 235
235. AR John A. S. Gray RSW (1877-1957)
Falkland Palace
oil on board, signed lower right
24cm x 31.5cm
£350-500 (+24%BP*)
Lot 237
237. 18th/ 19th century Continental School
Portrait of a Monk
oil on canvas
106cm x 92cm
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
238. Duncan McLean (20th century)
West coast scene
oil on panel, signed lower right
29cm x 34cm
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 236
236. R. Forsyth
Perthshire Farm
oil on canvas, signed lower left
70cm x 90cm
£150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 239
239. AR Donald M. Shearer (b.1925)
Loch Tay
oil on canvas, signed lower right
59.5cm x 74.5cm
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 240
240. Alexander Young (1865-1923)
Fife harbour scene with fishing boats
oil on canvas, signed and dated ‘89 lower right
39.5cm x 67cm
£400-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 242
242. P. Russo (late 19th century)
Fisherman and children on the seashore
oil on canvas, indistinctly signed lower right
59cm x 89cm
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
243. 19th century British School
Returning to harbour in stormy seas
oil on canvas
36.5cm x 54cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 241
241. William Scott Myles (fl.1850-1911)
Autumnal river scene with figures
oil on canvas, signed lower left
62cm x 72.5cm
£150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 244
244. Hill (19th century)
Portrait of mother and child
oil on canvas, signed lower right
59.5cm x 49.5cm
£700-900 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 245
245. Attributed to Erskine Nicol (1825-1904)
Interior scene with children
oil on canvas, signed lower right and dated 1847
59.5cm x 49.5cm
£800-1200 (+24%BP*)
246. 20th century European School
The donkey ride
oil on canvas
49cm x 59cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
247. AR Dirk Ven Driest (1889-1989)
Cock fighting
oil on canvas, signed lower right
89cm x 149cm
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 248
248. 19th century British School
Family Portrait of father and two daughters
oil on canvas, indistinctly signed and dated ‘Windham ‘17’ lower right
118cm x 98cm
£2000-3000 (+24%BP*)
249. Jessie McCulloch (late 19th century)
The Courtier
oil on canvas
135cm x 103cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
250. Jessie McCulloch (late 19th century)
Medieval scene
oil on canvas, signed and dated 1901 lower left
63cm x 98cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 252

Lot 253

251. Jessie McCulloch (late 19th century)
The watering hole
oil on canvas
59.5cm x 44cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

255. AR Neil Dallas Brown (1938-2003)
Lovers and bird
oil on board, inscribed on label verso
106cm x 90.5cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

252. Jessie McCulloch (late 19th century)
Portrait of a lady in the manner of Frederic Leighton
oil on canvas, signed with in initials and dated 1899
lower right
85.5cm x 49.5cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

256. D. Smith (late 19th century)
Thatched cottage with figure and hens
oil on canvas, signed lower right
24cm x 34cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

253. A. S. Miles (19th century)
The young violinist
oil on panel, signed lower right
42cm x 29cm
£200-300 (+24%BP*)

257. D. Smith (late 19th/early century)
Autumnal river scene
oil on canvas board, signed and dated ‘20 lower left
24.5cm x 34.5cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

254. AR Neil Dallas Brown (1938-2003)
Lovers and hovering bird
oil on canvas, signed lower left and inscribed on label
verso with date 1974
127cm x 126.5cm
£200-400 (+24%BP*)
50

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%

Lindsay Burns & Company

Lot 258
258. D. Smith (late 19th century)
Highland river landscape with cattle watering
oil on canvas, signed lower left
49.5cm x 75cm
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
259. D. Smith (late 19th century)
The Still of the evening
oil on canvas, signed lower left
23.5cm x 34cm
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 262
262. AR Dianne E. Flynn (b.1939)
Salecombe, regatta time
oil on board, signed lower right
25cm x 35cm
£600-800 (+24%BP*)

260. Attributed to D. Smith (late 19th century)
A misty loch
oil on canvas
23.5cm x 28.5cm
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 261
261. Thomas Hunt ARSA VPRSW (1854-1929)
Study of a Highland Cow
oil on canvas, signed and dated ‘95 lower left
17cm x 22cm
£80-150 (+24%BP*)

Lot 263
263. AR Dianne E. Flynn (b.1939)
Introduction to the piano
oil on board, signed lower right
36cm x 25.5cm
£600-800 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 266

Lot 264
264. AR Dianne E. Flynn (b.1939)
2 fly the waves
oil on board, signed lower left
26cm x 36cm
£600-800 (+24%BP*)

266. AR Richard J. Smith (b.1955)
Otter and Brown Trout
oil on board, signed and dated ‘93 lower right
60.5cm x 121cm
£200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 267

Lot 265
265. M. Weir’s (20th century)
Portrait of a Champion British Freisian Cow, Royal
Champion of the Royal Smithfield Show and Royal
Highland Show
oil on canvas, signed lower right
39cm x 49cm
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
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267. AR John McGhie (1867-1952)
Sorting the catch
oil on canvas, signed lower left
34.5cm x 44.5cm
£800-1200 (+24%BP*)
268. A. McCulloch (late 19th/early 20th century)
Highland loch with cattle watering
oil on canvas, signed lower left
74.5cm x 49.5cm
£150-250 (+24%BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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Lot 270
270. AR James Torrington Bell (1898-1970)
Loch Assapol, Mull
oil on canvas, signed lower right
49.5cm x 60cm
£150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 268

Lot 269
269. Margaret Bertie Watts (19th century)
The stable with two donkeys
oil on canvas
36cm x 46.5cm
£150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 271
271. AR John McGhie (1867-1952)
‘Susan’ a Glasgow lassie 1938
oil on canvas, signed and dated ‘38 lower left
57.5cm x 44.5cm
£800-1200 (+24%BP*)
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WEDNESDAY 4TH SEPTEMBER
SILVER, GOLD & JEWELLERY
272. A late 19th century Chinese silver
five piece coffee and tea set, makers mark
of KW for Kwong Woo, comprising; a
shaped oval twin handled tray engraved
with initials ‘GR’ in a border of flowers and
foliage, within a chased border of flowers,
foliage, bamboo and blossom, raised
on four scroll feet, stamped marks ‘HK
KWONGWOO’, 54cm x 31.5cm, coffee
pot with embossed decoration of bamboo,
engraved with initials, ‘GR’ on shield
shaped panel, stamped marks ‘KW’, 19.5cm
high, teapot with embossed decoration of
figures, pavilions and pine trees, engraved
with initial ‘R’ on circular shaped panel,
stamped marks ‘KW’, 14.5cm high,
twin handled sugar bowl and cover with
Lot 272
embossed decoration of figures, pavilions
and pine trees, engraved with initial ‘R’ on circular shaped panel, stamped marks ‘KW’, 11.5cm high, and a
cream jug with embossed decoration of figures, pavilions and pine trees, engraved with initial ‘R’ on circular
shaped panel, stamped marks ‘KW’, 8.5cm high, gross weight 87 troy ozs. (5). £700-900 (+24%BP*)
273. A pair of late 19th century Chinese silver
mounted mother-of-pearl shells, makers mark of
KW, each hinged shell mounted with a dragon and
flaming pearl, stamped marks, 21.5cm high x 28.5cm
wide. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
274. A cased set of twenty five silver plaques
‘Elizabeth Our Queen’, London, 1978, makers mark
of JP, 20.6 troy ozs. £150-250 (+24%BP*)
Lot 273

Lot 275

Lot 274
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275. A late 19th century Chinese silver three piece
tea set, makers mark of KW, comprising teapot
and cover, twin handled sugar bowl and cover, milk
jug, each with chased blossom and bird decoration,
the handles and spout simulating bamboo, stamped
marks, teapot 11.5cm high, gross weight 33.1 troy ozs.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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Lot 279
Lot 276
276. A late 19th century Chinese silver three piece
tea set, comprising; teapot and cover, twin handled
sugar bowl and milk jug, with embossed decoration of
dragon on a pounced ground, the circular initial panels
left vacant, stamped marks, 13.5cm high, gross weight
29.1 troy ozs. £300-500 (+24%BP*)

279. An early 19th century Scottish Provincial
three piece silver tea set, makers mark of
Robert Keay, Edinburgh, 1809, oval shaped with
engraved foliate borders, raised on four bun feet,
teapot 15.5cm high, gross weight 38.7 troy ozs.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)

Lot 280
Lot 277
277. A set of six late 19th century Chinese silver
fish knives and forks, makers mark of Lain Chang,
the tines and blades engraved with fish, the handles
with a pounced all over design and vacant oval initial
panels, gross weight 22.4 troy ozs. £80-120 (+24%BP*)

280. A George III silver teapot, London, 1807,
makers mark of RH over SH probably that of
Robert & Samuel Hennell, oval shaped engraved with
initials and the coat of arms of ‘D’Orville’, 13.5cm
high, 22.7 troy ozs. £120-180 (+24%BP*)

278. A late 19th/early 20th century Chinese
electroplated ruyi-shaped trophy, with peach
and vertical row of character marks, mounted
on dark wood stand, overall 34cm x 27.5cm.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 281
281. A silver Rhinoceros cuff bangle by Patrick
Mavros, chased with interlocking Rhinoceros,
stamped makers mark PM and Millennium Hallmarks,
in original box with PM monogram, 2.6 troy ozs.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 282
282. A pair of silver bottle stands and matching
drip collars by Patrick Mavros, one modelled with
giraffes, the other Warthogs, stamped makers mark
PM and Millennium Hallmarks, in original boxes
with PM monogram, gross weight 44.6 troy ozs.
£500-700 (+24%BP*)

Lot 283
283. An Edwardian silver salver, Sheffield, 1901,
makers mark of HE Ld., with scalloped edge, raised
on three scroll feet, 32cm diameter, 33.8 troy ozs.
£250-400 (+24%BP*)

Lot 285
285. A ladies stainless steel Rolex Oyster
Perpetual Date wristwatch, with silvered dial,
baton numerals and date aperture, dial 2cm diameter.
£250-400 (+24%BP*)

Lot 286
Lot 284
284. An early 20th century 9ct gold ladies chain
mail evening bag by Asprey, the two colour gold
chain mail with zig-zag detail, with stain lined interior
and chain suspension, stamped marks and inscribed
mark ‘Asprey’, 13cm wide x 14cm (25.5cm total
drop including chain suspension), gross weight
147.8 grams. £1200-1800 (+24%BP*)
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286. A vintage ladies 9ct gold Rolex wristwatch,
London import hallmarks for 1920, case no. 1155742,
with faceted circular bezel, silvered chapter ring
with Arabic numerals, with gold expanding bracelet,
the dial 1.9cm diameter, gross weight 29 grams.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%

Lindsay Burns & Company

Lot 287
287. A vintage gentleman’s Rolex Oyster Royal wristwatch,
the circular dial with yellow metal Arabic numerals, dial
diameter 2.6cm. £300-500 (+24%BP*)
288. A Vintage gold cased Rolex Oyster Speedking
wristwatch, the silvered dial with Arabic numerals, the
case with impressed numbers ‘6021’ and ‘912166’, with
black leather strap and Rolex clasp, dial diameter 2.2cm.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 288

289. A vintage Baume & Mercier 18ct gold cased
wristwatch, with octagonal shaped dial, quartz movement
and blue cabouchon set crown, with black leather strap and
Baume & Mercier clasp, in original box, dial 2.3cm x 2.1cm.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)
290. An 18ct gold and diamond set ladies Jaeger-Le Coultre
Reverso Duetto wristwatch, with silvered dial to one side
bearing Arabic numerals, the other with silvered and mother-ofpearl dial bearing JL monogram, numbered ‘2108776’, stamped
marks, original box and papers, gross weight 101.9 grams.
£4000-6000 (+24%BP*)

Lot 290

Lot 289
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Lot 291
291. A yellow metal, multi-gem and diamond set
cocktail ring, set with eight square faceted amethyst,
garnet, citrine, sapphire, tourmaline, peridot and topaz
stones, and a row of six round brilliant cut diamonds
with an estimated total weight of 0.08ct, stamped
mark ‘750’, ring size P. £250-500 (+24%BP*)
Lot 294
294. A white metal three stone diamond ring,
centred with a brilliant cut diamond calculated to
weigh 0.88ct, flanked by two brilliant cut diamonds
calculated to weigh 0.81ct and 0.82ct, stamped marks
‘750’, size N. £1500-2000 (+24%BP*)

Lot 292
292. A yellow and white metal diamond cluster
ring, centred with a round brilliant cut diamond
estimated to weigh 0.17ct, in a border of seven round
brilliant cut diamonds with an estimated total weight
of 0.70ct, ring size K, stamped marks ‘PLAT 18CT’.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 295

Lot 293
293. A white metal and diamond eternity ring, set
with twenty round brilliant cut diamonds, estimated
to weight 0.11ct each, estimated total weight
2.24ct, stamped mark ‘750’, ring size N 1/2 - O.
£600-800 (+24%BP*)
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295. A white metal sapphire and diamond set
cocktail ring, set with a row of three brilliant cut
diamonds estimated to weigh 0.36ct each, with a row
to both sides of central sapphire flanked by a diamond
to each side, comprising; two brilliant cut diamonds
estimated to weigh 0.28ct, two brilliant cut diamonds
estimated to weigh 0.19ct each, a square faceted
sapphire estimated to weigh 0.62ct and a scissor cut
sapphire estimated to weigh 1.00ct, stamped ‘750
H.SENA’, size O. £2000-3000 (+24%BP*)
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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296. A platinum and
diamond three stone
ring, centred with a round
brilliant cut diamond,
calculated to weigh 2.00ct,
colour grade assessed as
G, clarity grade assessed
as II, flanked by two round
brilliant cut diamonds
calculated to weigh 1.01ct
and 1.00ct, colour grade
assessed at F, clarity
grade assessed as II,
Birmingham hallmarks,
gross weight 8.4 grams.
£8000-12000 (+24%BP*)

Lot 296
297. An early 20th century
yellow metal, emerald and
ruby set fringed necklace,
set with a graduated row
of thirty round faceted
rubies estimated to weigh
approximately 24.00ct,
suspending sixteen oval
cabochon cut emeralds
estimated to weigh
approximately 11.52ct,
in original Harris & Co.
Goldsmiths, Diamond
Merchants, Cape Town,
Kimberley & Johannesberg
fitted case, 40cm long.
£600-800 (+24%BP*)
Lot 297
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WINE & WHISKY

301. Three boxed bottles of Whisky, comprising;
Golden Age, Very Fine Old Scotch Whisky, John Haig
& Co., Ltd., 70 proof, 75.7cl., Jura Superstition,
Lightly Peated, Single Malt Scotch Whisky, 70cl.,
43% vol., and John Haig & Co., Dimple, De Luxe
Scotch Whisky, 12 years, 40% vol., 75cl. (3).
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 298
298. Three assorted bottles of Sauternes,
comprising; two bottles of Chateau Guiraud, 1er Cru
Sauternes, 1986, and one bottle of Chateau Doisy
Daene, Barsac, 1983 (3). £50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 302
302. One boxed bottle of The Macallan, Fine
Oak, Triple Cask Matured Highland Single Malt
Scotch Whisky, 10 years old, 40% vol., 700ml.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
Lot 299
299. Five assorted bottles of claret, comprising;
three Chateau Grand-Puy-Lacoste, Saint Guirons,
Grand Cru Classe, Pauillac, 1983, one bottle of
Chateau Pavie Decesse, Saint-Emilion Grand Cru
Classe, 1985, and one bottle of Joseph Drouhin,
Chambolle-Musigny Premier Cru, 1985 (5).
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
300. Three boxed bottles of Scotch Single
Malt Whisky, comprising, The Balvenie, Double
Wood, Matured in two distinct casks, aged 12
years, 70cl., 40% vol., one Glenfiddich 12 years
old, 70cl., 40% vol., and Glenfiddich Special Old
Reserve in presentation tin, 75cl., 40% vol. (3).
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
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303. One boxed bottle of Dunhill Old Master,
Finest Scotch Whisky, Cellar Master’s Number
S 27933, 43% Alc. Vol., 700ml. £30-50 (+24%BP*)
304. Three bottles of The Famous Grouse
Scotch Whisky, comprising; The Famous Grouse
Finest Scotch Whisky, aged 15 years, 43% vol.,
70cl., The Famous Grouse Gold Reserve Deluxe
Scotch Whisky aged 12 years, 40% vol., 700ml.,
and The Famous Grouse, Finest Scotch Whisky,
Highland Decanter by Wade, 40% vol., 70cl. (3).
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
305. One bottle of Highland Park Eunson’s
Legacy Single Malt Scotch Whisky, Aged 12 Years,
No. 415, 700ml., 40% vol. £100-200 (+24%BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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Lot 306
306. One boxed bottle of The Macallan Single
Highland Malt Scotch Whisky, 12 years old, 43%
vol., 70cl. £200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 308
308. One boxed bottle of The Macallan Gran
Reserva Single Highland Malt Scotch Whisky,
18 years old, Matured in Sherry Wood Distilled
in 1979 at Macallan, Bottled in 1997, 40% vol.,
700ml., in original wooden box. £800-1200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 307
307. One boxed bottle of The Macallan Single
Highland Malt Scotch Whisky, 15 years old,
Exclusively Matured in Selected Sherry Oak Casks
from Jerez, Distilled in 1984, 43% vol., 700ml.
£500-800 (+24%BP*)

Lot 309
309. One boxed bottle of The Macallan Gran
Reserva Single Highland Malt Scotch Whisky,
18 years old, Matured in Sherry Wood Distilled
in 1979 at Macallan, Bottled in 1997, 40% vol.,
700ml., in original wooden box. £800-1200 (+24%BP*)
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The Salvador Ysart Collection of Monart & Ysart Glass

THE SALVADOR YSART COLLECTION OF
MONART & YSART GLASS
310. A large, rare and possibly unique Monart
vase, mottled black and green glass with gold coloured
inclusions and band of typical whorls, on applied foot,
59cm high.
Provenance: The Salvador Ysart Collection.
£250-500 (+24%BP*)
311. A rare Monart mushroom lamp and shade
signed P. Ysart, mottled pink and blue glass with gold
coloured inclusions and a band of typical whorls, on
applied foot, signed ‘P.Ysart’, 31cm high.
Provenance: The Salvador Ysart Collection.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)

Lot 310

Lot 312
312. A Monart bedside globe lamp, mottled yellow,
green and purple with a band of typical whorls, on
ebonised plinth base, overall 20cm high.
Provenance: The Salvador Ysart Collection.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 311

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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Lot 313
313. A rare Monart jar and cover signed ‘P.Ysart’,
shape Z, mottled purple and pink glass with gold
coloured inclusions and band of typical whorls, signed
‘P.Ysart’, 19cm high.
Provenance: The Salvador Ysart Collection.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 314
314. A Monart vase, shape EA, mottled black and
green glass with gold coloured inclusions and a band
of typical whorls, 22.5cm high.
Provenance: The Salvador Ysart Collection.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 315
315. A Monart thistle shaped vase, shape OJ,
mottled purple and blue glass with gold coloured
inclusions, 20cm high.
Provenance: The Salvador Ysart Collection.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 316
316. An unusual Monart vase, probably shape SB,
mottled clear, amber, green and opaque white glass
with three typical whorls, on applied foot, 22cm high.
Provenance: The Salvador Ysart Collection.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
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The Salvador Ysart Collection of Monart & Ysart Glass
317. A Monart vase, shape OE, mottled pink and
blue glass with band of typical whorls, 19.5cm high.
Provenance: The Salvador Ysart Collection.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
318. A rare Monart bowl signed ‘P.Ysart’, shape
Y, mottled black and green glass with gold coloured
inclusions, 24cm diameter x 6.5cm high.
Provenance: The Salvador Ysart Collection.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 322
322. Two rare and possibly unique Monart/ Ysart
glass vases both signed ‘P.Ysart’, comprising;
one orange ground bottle vase with trailed gilded
decoration, signed ‘P.Ysart’, 27cm high, the other
orange ground pear-shaped vase with trailed gilded
decoration, signed ‘P.Ysart’, 25.5cm high (2).
Provenance: The Salvador Ysart Collection.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 319
319. A rare Monart jar and cover, shape SD,
mottled clear and green glass with silver coloured
inclusions and band of typical whorls, 20cm high.
Provenance: The Salvador Ysart Collection.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
320. A collection of six Monart bowls, shape Y,
comprising; one mottled purple and pink bowl with
gold coloured inclusions, 12.5cm diameter, and five
others all approximately 10cm in diameter, one green,
two blue and two pink (6).
Provenance: The Salvador Ysart Collection.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
321. Four pieces of Monart glass, comprising;
a small UB bowl mottled clear and pink glass with
gold coloured inclusions, 12cm diameter, a ZA
bowl mottled purple and pink with gold coloured
inclusions, 12.5cm diameter and a matched pair of
posy bowls mottled purple and pink glass with gold
coloured inclusions (4).
Provenance: The Salvador Ysart Collection.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

64

Lot 323
323. A collection of five pieces of Ysart glass,
comprising; a mottled black and orange ground jug
with applied clear glass handle, shape HI, signed
‘P.Ysart’, 19cm high, a small purple glass footed
bowl, signed ‘P. Ysart’, 12cm diameter x 6.5cm high,
a ruby and clear glass pedestal bowl, 13cm high,
a green, opaque white and clear glass pedestal bowl,
9.5cm high, and a mottled clear and green glass vase
with gold coloured inclusions, 18cm high (5).
Provenance: The Salvador Ysart Collection.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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Lot 324

Lot 325

324. A rare signed Paul Ysart blue ground ink
bottle and stopper, decorated with a pink petalled
flower in a border of millefiori canes, signed ‘P.Ysart’,
13.5cm high.
Provenance: The Salvador Ysart Collection.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
325. A rare signed Paul Ysart orange ground
ink bottle and stopper, decorated with a spray of
flowers within a millefiori border, signed ‘P.Ysart’,
13.5cm high.
Provenance: The Salvador Ysart Collection.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
326. A rare signed Paul Ysart ‘fish’ ink bottle and
stopper, decorated with a green fish on a white ground
within a millefiori border, signed on PY cane and
signed on the base ‘P.Ysart’, 13cm high.
Provenance: The Salvador Ysart Collection.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 326
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MONART & OTHER GLASS
327. A group of three pieces of Monart
glass, comprising; a vase, shape SA,
mottled blue and green glass with
three typical whorls and gold coloured
inclusions, 17.5cm high, a small vase,
shape HF, mottled green and orange with
gold coloured inclusions, 11.5cm high, and
a small bowl, shape UB, mottled green and
orange with gold coloured inclusions, 11cm
diameter (3). £150-250 (+24%BP*)
328. A Paul Ysart ‘butterfly’
paperweight, centred with a pink and
orange winged butterfly, signed on ‘PY’
cane, in original box, 7.5cm diameter.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 327

329. Three Paul Ysart paperweights, one
centred with a five petaled blue flower on a
pink ground, signed on ‘H’ cane, in original
box, 6.5cm diameter, one centred with a
five petaled red flower on a blue ground,
signed on ‘H’ cane, in original box, 6.5cm
diameter, and one oval shaped orange
ground flower weight, signed on ‘H’ cane,
7.5cm high (3). £150-250 (+24%BP*)
330. Three small Monart bowls,
shape UB, in the Royal Wedding
colour combination, approximately
14cm diameter x 3.5cm high (3).
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
331. A pair of Monart bowls, shape IG,
in the Royal Wedding colour combination,
one with original paper label ‘IG,
VIII+’, 20cm diameter x 5.5cm high (2).
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 328

332. Three pieces of Monart in the Royal
Wedding colour combination, comprising;
a vase, shape A 12.5cm high, a vase,
probably shape QF, 10cm high, and a bowl,
shape Y, 14.5cm diameter x 3.5cm high (3).
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
333. Two Monart vases, possibly a
travelling salesman’s samples, comprising;
a vase, shape MF, mottled black and green
with gold coloured inclusions, 11cm high,
and a mottled clear and green glass vase
with clear applied foot, 12cm high (2).
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 332
66

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%

Lindsay Burns & Company
336. A Monart vase, shape A, possibly a travelling
salesman’s sample, mottled purple and pink with
gold coloured inclusions, bearing original paper label
‘A, X+’, 11cm high. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
337. A Monart bowl, shape AF, mottled black and
green glass with gold coloured inclusions, 19.5cm
diameter x 9cm high. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
337A. A Monart Paisley Shawl vase, shape C,
mottled red, blue and white, cased in clear glass,
17.5cm high. £600-800 (+24%BP*)

Lot 334
334. Two Monart vases, shape UA, possibly a
travelling salesman’s samples, the taller vase mottled
green and orange with gold coloured inclusions,
13cm high, the smaller vase mottled blue and green
with silver coloured inclusions, 11cm high (2).
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

337B. A Monart vase, shape CB, mottled black
and red with gold coloured inclusions, 28cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
337C. A Monart Ware bowl, shape MA, mottled
pink with eight yellow, green and purple pulled up
lines, the interior opaque white, remains of original
Monart Ware paper label ‘MA’ 30cm diameter x 13cm
high. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
337D. A Monart bowl, shape EH, mottled purple
and blue glass with gold coloured inclusions,
with applied foot, 31cm diameter x 10cm high.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
337E. A rare Monart lemonade set, in the Royal
Wedding colour combination, comprising jug,
20.5cm high and four tumblers, 12.5cm high, (5).
£400-600 (+24%BP*)
337F. A Monart circular shaped box and cover,
shape IB, mottled blue and green, bearing paper label,
11cm diameter x 10cm high. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
337G. A Monart vase, shape MF, mottled black,
orange and green with gold coloured inclusions and
three pulled up lines, bearing paper label, 23cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
337H. A Monart vase, shape RA, mottled ochre,
orange and green with gold coloured inclusions,
bearing paper label ‘RA, 261’, 18cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 335
335. A Monart vase, shape MF, possibly a travelling
salesman’s sample, mottled blue glass with gold
coloured inclusions, bearing original paper label
‘MF, X’, 12.5cm high. £50-100 (+24%BP*)

338. A 19th century Scottish chip engraved bottle,
the green tinted glass chip engraved with a thistle,
inscribed and dated ‘ELIZABETH MORISON 1848’,
18.5cm high. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
338A. A set of six Continental Art Nouveau liqueur
glasses, 14.5cm high. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
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A Private Collection of Wemyss Pottery

A PRIVATE COLLECTION OF WEMYSS POTTERY

Lot 339
339. Roses, a Wemyss pottery Stuart flower pot,
impressed ‘WEMYSS’ and yellow painted mark
‘Wemyss’, 17.5cm high. £150-250 (+24%BP*)

Lot 343
343. Redcurrants, a Wemyss pottery biscuit
barrel base, green painted marks ‘Wemyss’, 11.5cm
diameter x 8cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)

340. Roses, a Wemyss pottery Lady Eva vase,
impressed ‘WEMYSS’ and yellow painted mark
Wemyss, 20cm high. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
341. Roses, a Wemyss pottery Grosvenor
vase, impressed ‘WEMYSS’, 21cm high.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 344
Lot 342
342. Roses, a Wemyss pottery Heart tray,
impressed marks ‘WEMYSS WARE R.H.& S.’,
26cm x 29cm. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
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344. Roses, a Wemyss pottery ewer, green painted
marks Wemyss, 24.5cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
345. Sweet Pea, a Wemyss pottery Keith vase,
impressed mark ‘WEMYSS’ and green painted mark
‘Wemyss Ware’, 8.5cm high. £80-120 (+24%BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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346. Roses, a Wemyss pottery Hair Tidy, the cover
inscribed ‘Hair Tidy’, green painted mark WEMYSS,
9cm high. £50-100 (+24%BP*)

352. Roses, a Wemyss pottery loving cup,
impressed ‘WEMYSS’ and yellow painted mark
Wemyss, 10cm high. £80-120 (+24%BP*)

347. Roses, a Wemyss pottery low pomade,
impressed ‘WEMYSS’ and green painted mark
WEMYSS, 10cm diameter. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
348. Cherries, a small Wemyss pottery preserve
jar and cover, green painted mark WEMYSS, 7cm
high. £30-50 (+24%BP*)

Lot 353
353. Apples, a Wemyss pottery quaich, impressed
‘WEMYSS’, blue printed retailers mark for
T.GOODE & Co., 26.5cm wide (19cm diameter).
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
Lot 349
349. Roses, a Wemyss pottery Heart inkstand,
with two covers and two clear glass liners, impressed
mark ‘WEMYSS WARE R.H.&S’, 16cm wide.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

354. Plums, a Wemyss pottery preserve jar and
cover, green painted mark ‘Wemyss’, 10.5cm high.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

350. Roses, a Wemyss pottery Chesham fern
pot, impressed ‘WEMYSS’ and yellow painted
mark WEMYSS, 10cm high x 10cm diameter.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 355
355. Roses, a Wemyss pottery muffin dish and
cover, impressed ‘WEMYSS’ and yellow painted
mark Wemyss, 23cm diameter x 11cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
356. Roses, a Wemyss pottery preserve jar
and cover, impressed ‘WEMYSS’, 11.5cm high.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
Lot 351
351. Earlshall, a Wemyss pottery mug, impressed
‘WEMYSS’ and green painted mark Wemyss, 17.5cm
high. £250-500 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 359

Lot 357
357. Roses, a Wemyss pottery biscuit barrel and
cover, the cover inscribed ‘Biscuits’, impressed
‘WEMYSS WARE R.H.& S.’, blue printed retailers
mark for T.GOODE & CO., 12cm diameter x 11.5cm
high. £150-250 (+24%BP*)

359. Roses, a pair of Wemyss pottery low
Kintore candlesticks, impressed ‘WEMYSS’ and
green painted retailers mark for T.GOODE & CO.
LONDON, 11.5cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
360. Roses, a Gypsy flower-pot, impressed
‘WEMYSS’ and green painted mark Wemyss, 10.5cm
high x 11cm diameter. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
361. Strawberries, a Wemyss pottery preserve
jar and cover, impressed mark ‘WEMYSS WARE
R.H. & S.’, 15.5cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 358
358. A rare Wemyss pottery honey jar and cover
in the form of a bee skep, decorated with blossom
and bumble bees on a yellow ground, signed with
initials ‘M.W.L.’, impressed ‘WEMYSS’, 19cm high.
£250-500 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 362
362. Roses, a Wemyss Ware pottery tall Kintore
candlestick, impressed ‘WEMYSS WARE’, 24cm
high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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Lot 363
363. Roses, a Wemyss pottery twin handled
potpourri jar and two covers, impressed
‘WEMYSS’, 14cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
364. Roses, a Wemyss pottery twin handled
potpourri jar and cover, impressed ‘WEMYSS
WARE’, 13cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 368
368. Roses, a Wemyss pottery twin handled cup,
impressed ‘WEMYSS WARE R.H.& S.’, puce printed
retailers mark for T.GOODE & CO., 16cm high.
£150-250 (+24%BP*)
369. Roses, a Wemyss pottery mug, impressed
‘WEMYSS’, 15cm high. £50-100 (+24%BP*)

365. Cherries, a pair of square base candlesticks,
one impressed ‘WEMYSS’, the other impressed
‘WEMYSS’ and with yellow painted mark ‘Wemyss’,
17.5cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 366
366. Roses, a Wemyss pottery dog bowl, impressed
‘WEMYSS’ and green painted mark Wemyss, 17cm
diameter x 7cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
367. Cherries, a Wemyss pottery inkwell and
cover, impressed ‘WEMYSS’, black printed
retailers mark for T.GOODE & Co., 16cm diameter.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 370
370. Apples, a Wemyss pottery flower pot,
impressed ‘WEMYSS’, purple printed retailers
mark for T.GOODE & CO., 12cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 371
371. A Wemyss pottery Coronation cup and
cover ‘Coronation of King Edward VII and
Queen Alexandra 9. August 1902’, impressed mark
‘WEMYSS’ and green painted retailers mark for
T.GOODE & CO., 22.5cm high.
Provenance: A Private Collection.
£200-400 (+24%BP*)

Lot 373
373. Roses, a Wemyss pottery twin handled beaker
vase, impressed ‘WEMYSS’, 27.5cm high.
Provenance: A Private Collection.
£250-500 (+24%BP*)

Lot 374

Lot 372
372. Roses, a pair of Wemyss pottery tall square
base candlesticks, impressed marks ‘WEMYSS’,
30cm high.
Provenance: A Private Collection.
£250-500 (+24%BP*)
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374. Roses, a rare Wemyss pottery Duchess
candlestick, impressed ‘WEMYSS’, blue printed
retailers mark for T.GOODE & CO., 16cm diameter.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
375. Roses, a modern Wemyss pottery mug,
inscribed ‘Begone Dull Care’, green painted marks
Wemyss, J.N., 12cm high. £30-50 (+24%BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%
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376. Clover, a Plichta Pig, green painted marks
‘J.PLICHTA, LONDON’, 16cm wide x 10cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
377. Roses, a small modern Wemyss pottery pig,
inscribed ‘Wemyss, Exon, 1307, B. Adams’, 8.5cm
wide x 6cm high. £30-50 (+24%BP*)

Lot 379
379. A white glazed large Wemyss pig, 46cm wide.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
380. A white glazed large Wemyss pig, 43cm wide.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
381. A white glazed small Wemyss pig, impressed
mark ‘WEMYSS’, 16cm wide. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
Lot 378
378. A rare Wemyss pottery plaque ‘Canary in a
cage’, 31cm wide x 28cm high. £200-400 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 382

Lot 383
382. A pair of Wedgwood Fairyland lustre vases
designed by Daisy Makeig-Jones, decorated in the
Willow pattern, printed marks and pattern number
Z5360, 22cm high. £2000-3000 (+24%BP*)
383. A Wedgwood Fairyland lustre vase designed
by Daisy Makeig-Jones, decorated in the Torches
pattern, printed marks and pattern number Z4968,
28.5cm high. £1000-2000 (+24%BP*)
384. A rare early 19th century covered pot,
probably Coalport, decorated with colourful foliate
sprays and blind moulded foliate details, 16.5cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
385. Five Royal Crown Derby miniature Imari
coffee cans, dated 1905 and 1907, printed marks,
4cm high. £150-250 (+24%BP*)
386. A pair of late 19th century Royal Worcester
double comports, modelled with two Victorian
children each supporting a circular comport,
impressed and printed marks, 19cm high.
£400-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 384
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387. A hand painted Scottish pottery jug by
Jessie Marion King (1875-1949), decorated with pink
blossom branches, signed with initials ‘JMK’, rabbit
and green gate, 6.5cm high. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
388. An extensive collection of forty two 19th
century Pratt ware pot lids, comprising; 26 named
pot lids, ‘Holborn Viaduct’ with pot, ‘L’Exposition
Universelle de 1867 Illustree’ with pot, ‘Dr. Johnson’,
‘The Late Prince Consort’, ‘The Game Bag’,
‘County Quarters’, ‘The Trooper’, ‘Bellevue, Pegwell
Bay’, ‘The Village Wedding’, ‘Peace’, ‘The Times’,
‘Alas! Poor Bruin’, ‘International Exhibition of 1862’
framed, ‘Embarking for the East’ framed, ‘Strasburg’
framed, ‘Hide and Seek’ framed, ‘That no jealous rival
shall laugh me to scorn’ framed, ‘Garibadi’ framed,
‘The residence of Anne Hathaway, Shakspears wife’
framed, ‘Rifle Contest Wimbledon 1867’ framed,
‘The Cavalier’ framed, ‘A Letter from the Diggings’
framed, ‘A Pair’ framed, ‘The Snow Drift’ framed,
‘Shakspears House Henley St. Stratford on Avon’
framed, ‘The Trooper’ framed, together with sixteen
other pot lids comprising; seven framed, eight lids and
one lid with pot, together with three pot bases, and
one volume of Under-Glaze Colour Picture Prints on
Staffordshire Pottery (The Centenary Pot Lid Book) by
Harold George Clarke FRSA, 1949, 1952 supplement
and assorted press cuttings. £500-800 (+24%BP*)
389. A 19th century English porcelain chamber
candlestick and matching rectangular dressing
table tray, decorated with colourful foliate sprays
within raised scroll borders, the details picked out
in puce and turquoise blue and gilt, the chamber
candlestick 16.5cm long x 5.5cm high, the dressing
table tray 24cm wide (2). £50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 387

Lot 389

Lot 388
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Lot 392
392. A Macintyre Moorcroft Florian Ware blue
ground bowl, brown printed marks and green
painted signature, 18cm diameter x 6cm high.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 390
390. Pansies, a Macintyre Moorcroft pottery twin
handled vase, decorated with flowers and foliage on a
white ground, brown printed marks and green painted
signature, 22.5cm high. £800-1200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 393
393. A Royal Worcester limited edition model of
Wall Creeper modelled by James Alder, Number
77, black printed marks, in fitted wooden plinth, with
certificate, overall 21cm high. £50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 391
391. A Moorcoft pottery ‘King Edward VIII
Coronation May 1937’ Commemorative cup and
cover, decorated with Crown, Sceptre and Orb on a
green ground, impressed marks and green painted
signature, 16.5cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 394
394. Two Royal Worcester Bob-White Quail
figures modelled by Ronald Van Ruyckevelt, each
in burr walnut fitted plinth, black printed marks,
24cm high and 17.5cm high (2). £50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 396
396. Two Royal Worcester limited edition
figure groups modelled by James Alder, Dipper,
number 37, and Dartford Warbler, number 113,
in fitted wooden plinths, black printed marks, both
with certificates, 24cm high and 20cm high (2).
£50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 397

Lot 395
395. A Royal Worcester limited edition model
of Kingfisher Alcedo Ispida and Autumn Beech
modelled by Dorothy Doughty number 141, in fitted
wooden plinth, black printed marks, overall 31cm
high. £50-100 (+24%BP*)

397. Two Royal Worcester limited edition figure
groups modelled by James Alder, Bearded
Reedling, number 161, and Snow Bunting, number
133, in fitted wooden plinths, black printed marks,
both with certificates, 29cm high and 17.5cm high (2).
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
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398. Two Royal Worcester limited edition
figure groups modelled by James Alder,
Red-Breasted Nuthatch and Oak, number
22, and Ruby-Crowned Kinglet and Cypress,
number 7, in fitted wooden plinths, black
printed marks, the Red-Breasted Nuthatch
with certificate, 21cm high and 16cm high (2).
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
399. Two Royal Worcester Pintail Ducks
modelled by Ronald Van Ruyckevelt, in fitted
wooden plinths, black printed marks, 34cm high
and 19.5cm high (2). £50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 398

400. A collection of eighteen limited
edition Royal Worcester birds modelled
by Dorothy Doughty, to include; Vermilion
Flycatcher with Pussy Willow in wooden plinth,
Mountain Bluebird and Spleenwort Niger in
wooden plinth, two Wren and Burnet Rose
figures in wooden plinths, two Blue Tit and
Pussy Willow figures in wooden plinths, two
Audubon Warbler and Palo Verdi figures in
wooden plinths, Parula Warbler and Sweet Bay
in wooden plinth, two Blue-Grey Gnatcatcher
and Dogwood figures in wooden plinths,
Nightingale and Honeysuckle in wooden plinth,
two Lesser White throat and Wild Rose figures
in wooden plinths, two Redstart and Gorse
figures in wooden plinths, Goldcrest and Larch
in wooden plinth and a Grey Wagtail (18).
£200-400 (+24%BP*)

Lot 399

Lot 400

Lot 401
401. An 18th century Delft pottery drug jar,
inscribed ‘RAD:LIQ:OPT’ within oval panel
under a floral garland centred with a ‘P’, 25cm
high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
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402. A Royal Dux porcelain figure of a boy
walking a dog, applied and impressed triangle
mark, impressed number ‘957’, 44.5cm
high x 37cm wide. £300-500 (+24%BP*)
403. A pair of Royal Dux porcelain figures
modelled as male and female wearing
19th century attire, impressed numbers
‘229’ and ‘230’, 30cm high and 28cm high.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)
404. A Royal Dux porcelain figure of a
female water carrier sitting on a shell,
applied and impressed triangle mark,
numbered ‘1126’, signed ‘HAMPEL’, 27.5cm
high x 29cm wide. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
405. A pair of late 19th/early 20th century
Meissen porcelain two light candelabra,
modelled with male and female figures each
supporting flowering branches with foliate cast
nozzles, on scroll moulded bases, blue crossed
swords mark, impressed numbers ‘110’ and
‘107’ and incised numbers ‘1129’ and ‘1130’,
20.5cm high. £400-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 404

406. A Royal Dux porcelain figure of a male
water carrier, applied and impressed triangle
mark, impressed number ‘1052’, 42cm high.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
407. A set of ten late 19th/early 20th century
Dresden porcelain hand painted fruit plates,
decorated with figures in a garden, within a
foliate panelled pierced border, blue painted
marks, 22.5cm diameter. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
408. A late 19th century Dresden porcelain
tea caddy and cover, decorated with pairs of
figures and colourful sprays of flowers, the
cover with bud shaped finial, 12cm high x 7cm
wide. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
409. A pair of Royal Dux porcelain figures
of shepherd and shepherdess, applied
and impressed triangle mark, numbered
‘135’ and ‘136’, 38cm high and 37cm high.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)

Lot 405

410. A late 19th Sevres style gilt metal
mounted blue de celeste ground porcelain
casket, of shaped rectangular form, the hinged
cover decorated with a pair of figures in a
garden, the sides decorated with landscape
panels, all within richly gilded scroll and
foliate borders, the interior decorated with
scattered foliate sprays, interlaced L’s mark,
31cm wide x 10cm high x 18cm deep.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
Lot 410
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Lot 413
413. A Goldscheider pottery figure of a dancing
lady, printed and impressed marks ‘7078 147 31’,
24.5cm high x 28cm wide. £100-200 (+24%BP*)

ASIAN ART - CHINESE
PORCELAIN & WORKS OF ART
Lot 411
411. A Continental porcelain advertising figure
group for ‘Yardley’s Old English Lavender’,
impressed marks, 31cm high x 20cm wide.
£70-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 414
414. A Chinese porcelain wucai jar, decorated
with warriors and pine trees under a border of peony,
44.5cm high. £500-800 (+24%BP*)
Lot 412
412. An 18th century delft pottery blue and white
charger, decorated with a fenced garden of peony and
bamboo, 34cm diameter. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
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415. A near pair of Chinese brown glazed pottery
storage jars, wood covers and stands, decorated in
relief with dragons and cloud scrolls, overall 122cm
high, together with a similar smaller jar, cover and
stand, 85cm high (3). £200-400 (+24%BP*)
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416. A Chinese porcelain blue and white
oval shaped meat plate, Qing Dynasty,
decorated with pavilions and trees in a river
landscape within diaper borders, 47cm x 40cm.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
417. A pair of Chinese porcelain famille rose
Canton vases, Qing Dynasty, the cylindrical
bodies painted with panels of court figures on
terraces divided by panels of flowers, birds and
butterflies, on a richly gilded scrolling ground
within borders of flowers, fruit and butterflies,
55.5cm high. £2000-3000 (+24%BP*)
418. A Chinese porcelain crackle glazed bottle
vase, late 19th/early 20th century, converted
to a table lamp base, with integral carved
and pierced wood stand, overall 37cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
419. A Chinese porcelain famille rose Canton
temple jar and cover, Qing Dynasty, decorated
with rectangular shaped panels of court figures
on terraces, on a ground decorated with further
figural panels, precious objects, butterflies
and flowers within richly gilded borders of
flowers, fruit and insects, the domed cover with
gilded finial and gilt metal mounts, 61cm high.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)

Lot 417

Lot 415
420. A Chinese porcelain famille rose Canton lozenge
shaped footed dish, Qing Dynasty, decorated with court
figures on a terrace within a panelled border of precious
objects, flowers, butterflies and bats, 36.5cm wide x 8cm
high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
421. Two Chinese porcelain blue and white plates,
Qing Dynasty, one decorated with a circular shaped panel
enclosing bird, pine tree and peony within a diaper border,
23.5cm diameter, the other decorated with a circular
shaped panel enclosing pine tree and two manchurian
cranes within diaper borders, 22.5cm diameter (2).
£80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 419
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422. A Chinese porcelain famille rose dish, late
Qing Dynasty, decorated with rock work issuing
peony and other flowers, grasshopper, birds and
butterflies within a green ground panelled border
enclosing stylised chilong, 25.5cm diameter.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
423. A blue and white porcelain vase, possibly
Korean, the pear shaped body decorated with flowers
and scrolling foliage, 41cm high. £300-500 (+24%BP*)

428. A Chinese porcelain famille rose Canton
plate, Qing Dynasty, decorated with panels of
figures divided by panels of flowers, fruit, birds and
butterflies, on a richly gilded foliate scroll ground,
25cm diameter. £30-50 (+24%BP*)
429. A Chinese porcelain blue and white dish,
Qing Dynasty, decorated with a stylised design
of repeating ruyi and flower shaped motifs, four
character mark, 26cm diameter. £50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 424
424. A Chinese porcelain green ground jardiniere,
late Qing Dynasty, decorated with rectangular
panels enclosing officials and warriors on a scrolling
foliate ground, the interior decorated with five
shubunkin goldfish, 24cm diameter x 20cm high.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)
425. A Chinese porcelain pink ground footed bowl,
Qianlong seal mark, but later, decorated with four
circular shaped panels enclosing precious objects,
on a pink incised ground decorated with flowers
and foliage, the interior decorated with four lanterns
around a central octagonal and flower shaped motif,
in fitted cloth lined box, 14.5cm diameter x 6cm high.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)
426. A pair of Chinese porcelain celadon ground
wine cups, with incised cloud scroll detail, 6.5cm
diameter x 5cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
427. A Chinese porcelain Imari plate, Qing
Dynasty, decorated with a circular panel enclosing
pavilion, trees, flowers and foliage within a diaper
panelled border, 22.5cm diameter. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 430
430. A Chinese porcelain famille rose Canton
vase, Qing Dynasty, decorated with rectangular
shaped panels of court figures on a terrace, on a
ground of peony, birds, butterflies and foliage, the
neck with pierced scroll handles, 59.5cm high.
£700-900 (+24%BP*)
431. A Chinese porcelain famille verte vase, late
19th/early 20th century, decorated with rock work,
peony, prunus blossom and a pair of peacocks, within
diaper panelled and formal borders, 60.5cm high.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%

Lindsay Burns & Company

Lot 432

Lot 437

432. A set of six Chinese porcelain famille
rose octagonal shaped plates, Qing Dynasty,
decorated with rock work issuing peony, cockerel
and chicks within a diaper pink ground border
decorated with flowers and foliage, 22cm diameter.
£250-400 (+24%BP*)
433. A Chinese porcelain blue and white wash
bowl, Qing Dynasty, the interior decorated with
pavilions and figures on bridge in a river landscape,
the exterior decorated with scattered foliate sprays,
29cm diameter x 12cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
434. A Chinese porcelain crackle glazed sleeve
vase, Qing Dynasty, decorated with a pair of dragons,
peony and foliage within burnished borders, incised
marks, 29.5cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
435. A Chinese porcelain blue and white octagonal
shaped meat plate, Qing Dynasty, decorated with
peony and trees in a fenced garden within a diaper
panelled border, 27cm x 18.5cm. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
436. A pair of Chinese porcelain blue and white
octagonal shaped plates, Qing Dynasty, decorated
with circular shaped panels enclosing lotus flowers
within a panelled border of bamboo and peony, the
details picked out in red, black, green and gilt, 21.5cm
diameter. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
437. A pair of Chinese porcelain blue and white
pilgrim flasks, Qing Dynasty, decorated with circular
panels enclosing pairs of dragons, peony and foliage
within a lotus scroll border, the neck with chilong
handles, 31cm high. £400-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 438
438. A Chinese porcelain table screen, late
19th/early 20th century, the rectangular porcelain
panel decorated with figures and buildings in a
mountainous river landscape, within dark wood
frame on trestle base with carved and pierced
stretcher, the porcelain panel 37cm x 24.5cm,
overall height 52.5cm x overall width 33.5cm.
£2000-3000 (+24%BP*)
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439. A group of Chinese porcelain, Qing Dynasty,
comprising a blue and white soup plate decorated
with pavilion, figures and ox in mountain landscape
within diaper borders, 24.5cm diameter, a famille rose
plate decorated with scattered foliate sprays, 22.5cm
diameter and another porcelain plate decorated with
lotus and peony, the details picked out in iron red,
blue, green and white enamel, 22.5cm diameter (3).
£30-50 (+24%BP*)

440. A Chinese porcelain famille rose plate, Qing
Dynasty, decorated with a circular panel enclosing
peony within a diaper panelled border and scattered
foliate sprays, 23cm diameter. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
441. A Chinese porcelain Imari plate, Qing
Dynasty, of shaped circular form decorated with a
circular panel enclosing flowers and foliage within a
diaper panelled border and scattered foliate sprays,
22.5cm diameter. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
442. A Chinese porcelain Imari plate, Qing
Dynasty, decorated with a circular panel enclosing
precious objects within a diaper panelled border
and scattered foliate sprays, 23cm diameter.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
443. A Chinese porcelain powder blue ground vase,
late 19th/early 20th century, with gilded decoration
of precious objects, figure and deer, mounted as a table
lamp, on shaped carved wood stand with four bracket
feet, overall 54cm high. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
444. A pair of Chinese porcelain famille rose
Canton vases, Qing Dynasty, decorated with
rectangular shaped panels enclosing officials on a
ground of peony, flowers and fruit, the necks decorated
with pairs of boys, the shoulder decorated with pairs of
chilong, 42.5cm high. £800-1200 (+24%BP*)
445. A Chinese porcelain blue and white jar, Qing
Dynasty, decorated with prunus blossom on a cracked
ice ground, 36.5cm high. £400-600 (+24%BP*)

Lot 444

446. A Chinese porcelain blue and white jar
and associated cover, Qing Dynasty, decorated
with prunus blossom on a cracked ice ground, six
character Kangxi mark, but later, overall 33cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
447. Pair of Chinese porcelain blue and white
vases, Qing Dynasty, decorated with pairs of dragons,
peony and foliage, four character marks, 23cm high.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)
448. A Chinese porcelain blue and white jar and
cover, Qing Dynasty, decorated with two oval shaped
panels enclosing precious objects on a blue ground
decorated with prunus blossom, four character Kangxi
mark, but later, 16cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
449. A pair of Chinese porcelain blue and white tea
bowls and saucers, Qing Dynasty, decorated with
flowers and foliage, tea bowls 4cm high, saucers 11cm
diameter. £100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 453
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450. A Chinese porcelain blue and white jar
and cover, Qing Dynasty, decorated with prunus
blossom on a cracked ice ground, the domed cover
with shi shi finial, four character mark, 31.5cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
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451. A Chinese porcelain blue and white sleeve
vase, Qing Dynasty, decorated with prunus blossom
on a cracked ice ground, four character Kangxi mark,
but later, 25.5cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
452. A Chinese porcelain sang de boeuf glazed
vase, late 19th/early 20th century, mounted as a
table lamp, on circular stained wooden plinth base,
overall 57cm high. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
453. A Chinese porcelain famille verte jar and
cover, Qing Dynasty, decorated with ladies and boys
in a fenced garden within a diaper panelled border,
the domed cover with chrysanthemum shaped finial,
45cm high. £700-900 (+24%BP*)
454. A Chinese porcelain blue and white crackle
glazed vase, Qing Dynasty, decorated with peony
and birds within burnished borders, incised marks,
40.5cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)

462. A Chinese Yixing tree trunk form vase, early
20th century, incised and impressed marks, 32.5cm
high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
463. A Chinese Yixing teapot and cover, early 20th
century, of lobbed circular form, impressed marks,
13.5cm high. £40-80 (+24%BP*)
464. A Chinese pewter mounted three piece Yixing
tea set, early 20th century, decorated with dragon
and flaming pearl overlay, impressed marks, teapot
15cm high with handle raised. £40-80 (+24%BP*)
465. A Chinese porcelain blue and white jar and
wooden cover, Qing Dynasty, decorated with two
shaped panels enclosing kylin on a ground decorated
with chrysanthemum and scrolling foliage, double
ring marks, the wooden cover pierced with Shou
character, overall 23cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)

455. Two Chinese terracotta figure groups by
Gaston Hauchecorne (1880-1945), one modelled
with a pair of figures on rectangular plinth, signed,
24cm wide, the other modelled with an elderly male
figure reading a book, signed, 18.5cm high (2).
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
456. A Chinese Shiwan pottery hawk and snake
group, with white glazed details, 18cm high.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
457. A Chinese porcelain figure of a shishi dog,
early 20th century, covered with a blue, ochre and
brown glaze, 23.5cm high. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
458. A collection of Chinese and Japanese blue and
white porcelain, 18th century and later, comprising;
a large blue and white bowl, 34cm diameter x 14.5cm
high, a small bowl decorated with fruiting branches,
11cm diameter x 6cm high, a rice bowl with coloured
enamel decoration, 11.5cm diameter x 6cm high,
a Japanese vase decorated with panels of birds and
foliage, 31cm high, a charger decorated with two
dragons contesting a flaming pearl, 33cm diameter,
a pair of plates decorated with landscape views, 19cm
diameter, and single plate decorated with flowering
branches, 18.5cm diameter (8). £100-200 (+24%BP*)
459. A Chinese porcelain famille rose vase, Qing
Dynasty, decorated with mythical beasts on an incised
ground within foliate and diaper borders, 34.5cm high.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
460. A Chinese porcelain celadon glazed bowl,
probably Ming Period, with incised decoration
and three mask feet, 26cm diameter x 11cm high.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
461. A Chinese porcelain junyao glazed twin
handled censer, 11cm diameter x 8.5cm high.
£40-80 (+24%BP*)

Lot 466
466. A Chinese porcelain famille verte figure
of a scholar, late 19th/early 20th century,
modelled standing holding a basket of flowers,
on pierced rectangular plinth base, 31.5cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
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467. A pair of Chinese opaque white Peking
glass bottle vases, carved in relief with prunus and
birds, incised four character marks, 16.5cm high.
£800-1200 (+24%BP*)
468. A Chinese carved wood figure of an immortal,
late Qing Dynasty, with shell inlaid eyes, 53cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
469. A Chinese bronze vase, with horizontal ribbed
details, 25cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
470. An impressive Chinese ivory figure of
Shoulao, Qing Dynasty, carved standing holding
gnarled staff in his left hand and peach branch in his
right hand, with a young stag by his side, signed, 69cm
high. £3000-5000 (+24%BP*)

Lot 467

471. A Chinese lacquer box and cover, early 20th
century, the hinged rectangular cover decorated with
pavilion and two figures in a river landscape, 17.5cm
wide x 15.5cm deep x 6cm high. £40-80 (+24%BP*)
472. A Chinese table top blonde wood Go board,
Qing Dynasty, with black lacquer divisions, raised on
four shaped octagonal supports, 45cm wide x 24cm
high x 41.5cm deep. £50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 473
473. A Chinese carved wood and lacquer figure
of an Emperor, Qing Dynasty, carved sitting on a
draped throne, with gilded details and real hair beard,
59cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
Lot 470
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474. A Chinese double sided album of botanical
watercolours, 20th century, signed, closed
33.5cm x 24.5cm. £80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 475
475. A Chinese dark wood and dream stone two
tier table top stand, early 20th century, the upper
tier set with a circular dream stone insert, the lower
tier set with a square dream stone panel, raised on
four scroll carved feet united by stretchers, 33cm
wide x 28cm high x 19cm deep. £50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 479

476. A Chinese lac burgaute table top chest of
three small drawers, early 20th century, each
drawer front decorated shaped oval panels enclosing
figures in fenced gardens, with vertical slide retainer
to the front, 14.5cm wide x 18cm high x 14cm deep.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
477. A Chinese jade archers ring, 2.9cm diameter.
£40-80 (+24%BP*)
478. A pair of Chinese green glass wine cups,
probably Peking, 5.3cm diameter x 4cm high.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
479. A Chinese soapstone figure of a Lohan, late
19th/early 20th century, carved sitting holding a
pagoda, 23.5cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
480. A Chinese gilt bronze bust of Chairman Mao,
20th century, 22.5cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 480
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481. An archaic Chinese bronze bell suspended
within a later dark wood and wire inlaid frame,
the bell cast with archaic motifs, suspended between
two figural supports, 46cm high x 31cm wide.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)
482. A Chinese silk work panel, Qing Dynasty,
worked in coloured threads to depict peacocks and
other birds, pine tree and peony, in dark wood frame,
silk panel 45.5cm x 38cm, overall size 77cm x 66cm.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 481

Lot 483
483. A Chinese bamboo brush pot, carved
in shallow relief with pavilions, pine trees and
mountains, 15.5cm high. £50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 484
Lot 482
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484. A Chinese dark wood desk set, late 19th/early
20th century, comprising a rectangular desk stand,
rectangular ink stand and blotter, carved with blossom
detail, each piece inlaid with a white metal initial, the
desk stand 38cm x 53cm. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
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486. A pair of late 19th/early 20th century Chinese
coin set daggers, 62cm long. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
487. A Chinese bronze twin handled koro and
cover, cast with flowers and foliage, raised on three
mask supports with paw feet, the handles formed as
dragons, the pierced domed cover with a shishi finial,
impressed seal mark, 28cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)

ASIAN ART - JAPANESE
CERAMICS & WORKS OF ART

Lot 485

Lot 486

Lot 488
488. A Japanese Kutani vase, Meiji period,
decorated with panels of lohan, flowering branches
and bird on a richly gilded red ground with
mask and ring terminals, signed, 36.5cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 487
485. A late 19th/early 20th century Chinese drum
shaped lacquer and gilt metal mounted storage
container and cover, decorated with four shaped
oval panels enclosing figures and foliage, 18cm
diameter x 18.5cm high. £50-100 (+24%BP*)

489. A late 19th/early 20th century Japanese
Imari porcelain jardiniere, decorated with fruiting
vine and foliage, 30cm diameter x 24.5cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
490. A late 19th century Japanese Imari jar and
cover, the lobbed body decorated with flowers and
foliage, the dome shaped cover with chrysanthemum
shaped finial, 38cm high. £100-200 (+24%BP*)
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491. A late 19th/early 20th century Japanese
Imari dish, centred with a shaped circular panel
enclosing peony and foliage within a panelled border
of quail and stylised roundels, 28.5cm diameter.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
492. A pair of late 19th/early 20th century
Japanese Imari chargers, centred with stylised
foliate roundels within panelled borders, 31cm
diameter. £100-200 (+24%BP*)

Lot 498
Lot 493
493. A Japanese Imari charger, Meiji period,
decorated with a circular panel enclosing basket
issuing peony and other flowers within a panelled
border, 38cm diameter. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
494. A late 19th/early 20th century Japanese
porcelain oval shaped meat plate, with later
lacquered decoration of peony, chrysanthemum and
long tailed bird, 48cm x 40cm. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
495. A late 19th century Japanese porcelain vase,
the pear shaped body with frilled rim, decorated
with four rectangular shaped panels enclosing
figures and landscape views, signed, 35.5cm high.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
496. A Japanese Satsuma pottery vase, Meiji
period, decorated with rectangular shaped panels of
figures within richly gilded borders, 41.5cm high.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
497. Two late 19th/early 20th century Japanese
Imari chargers, one of shaped circular form
decorated with a circular shaped panel enclosing urn
issuing flowers and foliage, within a foliate panelled
border, 31cm diameter, the other of circular form
decorated with iris and prunus blossom, 30.5cm
diameter. £50-100 (+24%BP*)
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498. A late 19th/early 20th century Japanese Imari
porcelain model of a fish, the details picked out in gilt,
raised on a red ground base with three shaped feet, 37cm
high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
499. A late 19th/early 20th century Japanese
porcelain blue and white jar, decorated with pavilion,
trees and mountains in a coastal landscape with fishing
boat, signed, on pierced and carved wood stand with five
scroll feet, overall 25.5cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
500. A set of five late 19th/early 20th century
Japanese Kakiemon porcelain plates, decorated with
circular shaped panel enclosing stylised flower head
within a border of prunus and flowering branches, 19cm
diameter. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
501. A late 19th/early 20th century Japanese Imari
charger, of shaped circular form decorated with a
circular shaped panel enclosing urn issuing flowers and
foliage, 40cm diameter. £80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 505

502. A pair of late 19th/early 20th century Japanese
Imari vases, decorated with rectangular shaped panels
of chrysanthemum and flowering branches divided by
red ground panels enclosing hare flowers and foliage,
31.5cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
503. A group of late 19th/early 20th century Japanese
Imari porcelain, comprising three assorted shaped
circular dishes, 21.5cm diameter and a smaller shaped
circular dish, 15.5cm diameter (4). £40-80 (+24%BP*)
504. A pair of Japanese Satsuma pottery vases, Meiji
period, decorated with lohan and other figures under
borders of dragons and imperial mon, signed, 23.5cm
high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
505. A pair of Japanese Satsuma pottery vases, Meiji
period, decorated with three shaped panels enclosing
lohan, samurai and court figures on a richly gilded diaper
ground, 35cm high. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
506. A late 19th century Japanese Imari vase,
decorated with shaped panels enclosing fenced
gardens of peony and birds, on a cobalt blue ground
decorated with peony and scrolling foliage, 47cm high.
£300-500 (+24%BP*)

Lot 506

507. A gilt metal mounted Japanese Satsuma pottery
vase, Meiji period, decorated with rectangular shaped
panels of figures within richly gilded borders, raised on
scroll, mask and paw cast gilt metal feet, overall 39.5cm
high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
508. A large Japanese Kutani bowl, Meiji Period,
the exterior decorated with two dragons contesting
flaming pearls, the interior decorated with a central
roundel of a phoenix within multiple flower borders,
in an original fitted case, 37cm diameter x 13.5cm.
£200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 508
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509. A pair of Japanese Satsuma pottery vases
and a similar bowl, the vases each decorated with
a figure in a garden of blossom, 25.5cm high, the
bowl decorated with bijin in a fenced garden, 25cm
diameter x 11cm high (3). £50-100 (+24%BP*)
510. A Japanese green glazed porcelain bowl,
20th century, with quatrefoil shaped rim, raised
on three pronged feet, 31cm diameter x 10cm high.
£40-80 (+24%BP*)
511. A Japanese Imari vase later mounted as a two
light table lamp and shade, Meiji Period, decorated
with panels of flowers, birds and butterflies, overall
66cm high. £50-100 (+24%BP*)

Lot 514
514. A Japanese ivory zushi shrine in the form of
a pagoda, late 19th/early 20th century, with pierced
and hinged doors opening to an altar and small
figure of Buddha, on rectangular wood plinth, 22cm
high x 11cm wide. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
Lot 512
512. A Japanese Satsuma pottery twin handled
koro and white metal cover, Meiji Period, decorated
with rectangular shaped panels enclosing stylised
flowers and foliage, raised on three mask feet, 7cm
high x 9.5cm diameter. £80-120 (+24%BP*)
513. A Japanese bronzed panel, Meiji Period,
decorated in relief with gnarled root supporting
a tripod koro and cover, foliage, fruit and bird,
87cm x 76cm. £800-1200 (+24%BP*)
Lot 515
515. A Japanese bronze figure of a galloping
elephant, Meiji Period, signed, 18cm high x 39cm
wide. £400-600 (+24%BP*)
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517. A Japanese lacquer writing slope, late 19th/
early 20th century, with two hinged doors opening
to a fitted interior above a single drawer, decorated
with gilded feathers, 47cm wide x 37cm high x 30cm.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
518. A Japanese hexagonal shaped twin handled
cloisonne vase, late 19th/early 20th century,
decorated with stylised mons, scrolling flowers and
foliage on a white ground, the handles modelled as
elephant masks, 30.5cm high. £80-120 (+24%BP*)

Lot 516

Lot 519
519. A pair of Japanese bronze vases, Meiji Period,
each decorated with a cockerel on flowering prunus
branch, signed, on carved wood stands, overall 16cm
high (vases 14.5cm high). £200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 518
516. A Japanese ivory tusk vase and cover, Meiji
Period, carved in shallow relief with monkeys, lions
and elephants, the cover with monkey shaped finial,
14cm high. £300-500 (+24%BP*)

Lot 520
520. A Japanese white metal mounted rectangular
box and cover, Meiji Period, the cover set with two
white metal panels, one engraved with a carp, the
other engraved with Daikoku’s mallet, on a woven
ground, 15cm wide x 5.5cm high x 10.5cm deep.
£50-100 (+24%BP*)
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OTHER ASIAN ART
521. Two 19th century Persian Iznik tile
fragments, decorated with stylised flowers and
foliage, 11cm x 13.5cm and 11cm x 10.5cm.
£80-120 (+24%BP*)
522. An 18th/19th century Persian tinned copper
footed bowl, decorated with incised foliate panels,
22.5cm diameter x 12.5cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)

Lot 525

Lot 523
523. A 19th century Tibetan painted thangka,
centred with Shakyamuni Buddha surrounded
by various incarnations and associated deities,
79.5cm x 54cm. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
524. A late 19th century Indian bronze figure
group of deity and elephant, the elephant mounted
on three wheels, 22.5cm high x 14.5cm wide.
£100-200 (+24%BP*)
525. A 19th century Indian ivory tusk shaped box
and cover, carved with stylised flowers and foliage,
raised on four elephant mask shaped feet, the oval
shaped cover decorated with Ganesha and other
figures, 14.5cm high. £200-300 (+24%BP*)
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Lot 526
526. A 19th century Burmese white marble bust
of a kneeling Buddhist monk, with incised details,
43cm high x 25.5cm wide. £300-500 (+24%BP*)
END OF SALE
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We are currently inviting suitable entries for our forthcoming Antiques
and Fine Art Sale to be held in Winter 2019. The sale will include
Furniture, Longcase Clocks, Rugs, Works of Art, Clocks, Prints,
Watercolours, Oil Paintings, Silver & Jewellery, Asian Art, European
Ceramics & Glass.
If you would like to discuss selling in this sale or for more information
please contact Nick Burns.
nick.burns@lindsayburns.co.uk
www.thesaleroom.com
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Absentee Bid Form
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Postcode
Email
Lindsay Burns & Company would like to contact you by email for the purposes noted below. If you consent to this, please tick the
relevant box(es) below. You can find out about your rights and how we use your information in our privacy policy. In particular, you can
withdraw your consent or unsubscribe at any time by clicking the link in our email or contacting us at mail@lindsayburns.co.uk:

Auction dates

Deadlines for accepting goods for auctions

Newsletters

I authorise Lindsay Burns & Company to bid on my behalf up to the maximum prices as indicated, not including
Buyer’s Premium. I agree that I am bound by the ‘Terms & Conditions of Sale’ of Lindsay Burns & Company.

Signed
Lot No

Date
Brief Description

Covering Bid (£)

Conditions of Absentee Bidding
Lindsay Burns & Company execute Absentee Bids as a courtesy service to clients. Whilst every care is taken in processing and
executing Absentee Bids, Lindsay Burns & Company, their employees and appointed agents accept no liability in respect of errors made
in the processing and/or execution of Absentee Bids or failure to execute any Absentee Bid.
All successful bids are subject to a 20% Buyers’ Premium plus VAT on the hammer price of each lot.
Buyers intending to clear purchases without delay are advised to make arrangements for payment before the sale, giving satisfactory
bank or other references. Failure to do so may mean collection will be delayed until cheques have cleared.
Please ensure that the Absentee Bid Form is returned to Lindsay Burns & Company offices no later than 10:00am on the date of the
relevant sale.
In the event that two identical commission bids are received, the bid that was received first will prevail.
Your attention is drawn to the terms and conditions of business of Lindsay Burns & Company.
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